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This inventory is intended to give a brief overview of the state of developmentl~ I 

of the Juvenile and Mul t Courts of canada with respect to formalized information'i\". 1.\ 

systems. Numerous other local or informal systems exist but have not been included. ~ r! 
Hopefully this sumnary will enable jurisdictions contemplating canputerized r/ ii 
applications to know where similar work has been done already and who should be i ~ [j 
contactec1 for detailed information. !i 

'lb give a perspective to the state of system developnent, a table showing major \ ~ b 
statistics for each jurisdiction is given. These figures are taken from the reports \ ~ 
produced under the mandate of the National Task Force on the Administration of 
Justice (NI'F). The assistance of the Director, Mr. Francis Prevost and his staff is 
acknowledged • 

Financial support for the production of the inventory was provided by the 
National WOrk Group on Justice Information and Statistics (NWG). Their assistance in 
arranging these resources and the work of Mr. Rick Beattie of the Ministry of 
Solicitor General in summarizing the NWG files is gratefully acknowledged. 

For the Association of canadian Court Mministrators, Mr. David Thornton, 
Director, Information and Computer Systems Branch, Ministry of the Attorney-General 
of Ontario, and Chairman of the Association's Systems canmittee, gave support, 
assistance, am encouragement in numerous ways, all of which were most helpful. Each 
entry was referred to the appropriate court ajrninistrator and staff for review. 
Without this expert knowledge and encouragement for the project the information would 
not have been as accurate or canplete. 

All the interest and energy from across the country would have been ineffective 
if it were not for D.:>uglas Heatley who handled the technical work of MICCM entry, who 
greatly assisted in formatting and brought enthusiasm as well as expertise to the 
project. 

Responsibility for errors and deficiencies remains with myself, the compiler. 

David H. Mead. 

Vancouver B.C. 
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,This inventory was prepared by David H. Mead for the National Work Group on 
Justice Information and Statistics (~). A draft \'laS distributed at the annual 
meeting of 'Ibe Associati~n of ,Canad,ian Court Administrators in Banff, Alberta April 
2?-~3, 1980. NW3 supplled financial support arrl arranged help fran the Federal 
MlI:ll~try of the Solicitor General in sUilinarising the base line information. Further 
editing arrl formatting was done by ~. 

'Ibis inventory will provide a useful reference for locating court information 
systems presently in use or urrler developnent in Canada. For mre details the reader 
can communicate directly with the contact persons given for each systan included. 
NWG would welcane ccmnents or updates to this information and there are sheets for 
this purpose on pages 102 and 103. 

As a background to the structure arrl organization of the courts in each 
jurisdiction, considerable detail is given in the publication of the National Task 
Force on the Administration of Justice entitled "Court Services in Canada 1977-78". 
A ver; useful Sl.D1UTIary will be found in Chapter Six of Prof. G.L. Galli s ~rk "'!be 
Canadian Legal Systan". 

NWG' has already produced a similar' inventory of Canadian Correctional 
Information Systems. 
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FEIERAL, PR>VINCIAL, AND TERRI'IDRIAL <llJRI.'S 

SlJtMMY 9rATISTICS * 

JURISDICl.'ICN ~ 
Court 

JOOges Staff 

EXPBNJ)l'.lUI£) fU!1BER <F <nJRI.' IDJSE 'lU.rAL <nJRI.' 
($M) <lHDU.TIES SERVED FACILITIES RnIIS 

salaries Other 

n 
,t Newfoundlan:j 
t L 

52 150 5.14 

7.11 

1.72 

1.34 

60 64 78 

P.E.I. 10 30 5 5 8 n 
l ~ 
,2 Nova Scotia 56 243 5.40 0.72 37 43 62 

i[ ~ New Brunswick n 44 110 6.03 1.42 

1.31 

34 40 60 

Quebec 8.63 82 93 

f; Ontario 
" 1.. 

427 2,602 

395 2,674 7.12 2.65 197 266 

233 

546 

Manitoba 76 318 6.98 87 95 119 . ~ 
r ' 
iIi 
~ 'J Saskatchewan 77 212 6.09 

8.62 

1.61 

1.81 117 

102 

136 153 

197 p Alberta 140 849 2.00 114 

... B.C. 187 1,368 98 112 

n (t Yukon 2 19 

I 

10.83 

21.92 

13.72 

2.84 

15.58 

11.28 

0.07 

13 13 

228 

14 

\ :: 
t n 
ji 

/' n 

f ;; 
f d 

r .n 

I t~: I (\ 
I; _1: 

N.W.T. 4 29 5 5 

FEDERAL 25 213 0.21 5 

* Sources: '!be National Task Force on the Administration of Justice Reports. 
"Court Services in Canada, 1977-1978", arrl 
"Justice Services in Canada 1977-1978". 

15 

For clarification of these figures the reader is advised to refer to the numerous 
explanatory notes accompanying the various tables which appear in the NTF Volume, 
"Justice Services in Canada 1977-1978", pp 83-89. Differences in manpower between 
table and the inventory arise due to different sources of information. 

Court case loads are not given because of the differences in terminology arrl practice 
throughout the country. For each jurisdiction please refer to Section F "CASE WAD 
STATISTICS!' in the respective chapters for each jurisdiction in the NTF volume, "Court 
Services in canada". 
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1.1 PROVINCE: NewfourxUan:1 
1.2 AGENCY NAME: D:!pa.rtment of Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: F .G. Squires, Inspector of Legal Offices, 

~pa.rtment of Justice, 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 O'lHER CONTACT: 

2.0 

Confederation Building, 

St. John IS, Newfoundlarrl. 

AlC ST? (709) 737-2862 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: PI:OI7incial Court 1tcoOOntiD3, InfODDatial, en) 

Management system 
2.2 LOCATION:. Holyrood Pilot Project 

2.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial COurts 
2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services, Prosecution, Judiciary, Administration, 

Finance, COrrections Penitentiary and Jails 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 50+, Judges: 35 - entire province 

2.6 ANNUAL CASE LOAD: 150,000 - entire province 

2.7 UNIT OF OOUNT: 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 OTHER COURT LINKS:No 

2.10 OTHER LINKS: Police, Corrections 
2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: One-write accounting, Judicial Information aOO 

Management System 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: On-Line Database 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Not Detailed 
2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: Endorsed Documents, limited access and distribution 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: COnversion to on-line within three years 
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1.· 
Newfomdlam 

Provincial Court AcooWlting, Information, am Management System 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUDGETTING: 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 

o 

p 

o 

o 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

5.7 

5.8 

5.9 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CO~: 0 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CDUNSEL:o 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 0 

CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 

CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 DOCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

d 

P 
o 

p 

o 

o 

o 

5.25 JURY SELECTlOO AND MANAGEMENT: p 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 0 . 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JWENlLE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

opera tional : 0 

o 

o 

o 

STA'I.US* [ ] 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFORMATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 

5.34 OFFENDER rfRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLNfIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-"l:'RIAL SERVICES: 

5 • 40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECUTION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

o 

o 

o 

P 

d 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

o 

p 

p 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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1.1 PR)'VINCE: Newfourr:Uam 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Il9partment of Justice 

1.3 AGENCY COOTAcr: F .G. Squires, Inspector of legal Offices, 

Department of Justice, 

Confederation Building, 

St. John's, Newfoundlaoo. 

AlC 5T7 (709) 737-2862 

1.4 D.P. COOTRAcr: 

1.5 OiliER CONTRAcr: William Parsons, Manager 

Traff ic Court, 

3.0 

Fort Townshend, 

St John's, Newfoundlarrl 

(709) 726-8970 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Traffic Court CbIplter System 

3.2 ux:ATION: Traffic Court, St. John's 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Court 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Prosecution ,Judiciary, 

Administration and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 25, Judges: 1, 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 100,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 OODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVI~: NLCS (Goverrunent canputer Agency) 

3.11 COURT LINKS: Registrar of Motor Vehicles 

3 .12 OiliER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: Secure Library (not all systems are 

password protected) 

3.14 PROGRAMMING BY: Agency 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: IBM 370-158 

3.16 lANGUAGES USED: MARK IV 

3.17 PlANNED SOPIWARE ENHANCEMENTS: NCR Register w/mag tape, eventual on-line 

3.18 ~TA BASE MANAGER: Nil 

3.19 DEVEIDFMENI' ISSUES: . 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: Entrex batch update (tape) 
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Newfoun:ll.am :1 
i 1 Traffic Court <l:I1plter System 

~ 5TM.'US* [ ] FWCrIOO STA'!US* [ ] j 
FlH:nOO , 

! , 

5.1 BAIL/SURElY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOORITING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENI' INFOR-lATION: 
5.3 

I, 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: 0 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REEORrING: 
5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURrROCMS: 0 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CDUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 0 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'IDRS: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REEORrING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 
5.9 CASE INI'J~IATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 0 5.38 POLICE ATTENIl2\NCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 5.41 PROSECUl'ION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PROCESS OONTROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COORr RECORDING/REEORrING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REEORr GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE OJNTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IDDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 0 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 0 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 0 

5.25 JURY SELECTlOO' AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 0 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: p 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORrING: 5.57 WI~NESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 7 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Prince &1wan1 Islam 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTAcr: Ian Bailey, Director, 

P.o. Box 2000, 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island. 

CIA 7N8 (902) 892-5411 

1.4 D.P. CONTRAcr: 

1. 5 CYrHER CXlNTAcr: Mr. George E. MacMillan 

Prothonotary 

Supr6ae Court of Prince Edward Island 

P.O. Box 205, 

Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island 

CIA 7K4 (902) 892-9131 

2.0 Ml\lU\L SYS'l\M:; 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: Litigatioo Informatioo System 

2.2 LOCATION: Supreme Court, Charlottetown 

2.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Supreme Oourt 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services, Prosecution, Judiciary 
2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 20, Ju:lges: 7, Attorney-General's Depart:Jrent 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEWAD: 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 
2.9 OlliER COURl.' LINKS: Yes, Provincial Court has access to data 

2.10 ornER LINKS: No 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOIDGY: Manual, Monthly Reports on stage of proceedings 

for civil and crilninal Supreme Court Cases 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Would like to extend system to Provincial COurt 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: System needs streamlining 
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Pr.ince B:.1waJ:d Islard 

Litigatial Infor:matioo SystEm 

FlICfiOO SI2\'l.m* ( ] FtICrICN s.rA'l.Ui* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.2 BUtGRrl'ING: 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: d 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION; d 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: 0 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS: 
5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURrnXMS: 0 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - croom CXXJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNr-tENT - JUOOES: 0 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'IDRS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 0 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 0 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 0 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 0 5.41 PROSECIJrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF ProcEEDINGS~ 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 0 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURl' RECORDING/REPORTING: 0 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSICN: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.18 I:XX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 0 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: d 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 0 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CCNTROL: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: d 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: d 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 ~JVENILE APP~~CES: 0 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 0 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 Wl')"RRANl' CONTROL: d 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORI'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 9 
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1.1 PROVINCE: NOva Scotia 

1.2 AGENCY: NAf\'iE: Attorney General Department 

1.3 AGENCY o..'1NTAcr: R.A. MacDonald, Director, 

Programs and Administration, 

P.O. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, Nova Scotia, 

B3J 2L6 (902) 424-4025 

1. 4 D. P • CXNl'RAcr: 

1.5 CYIHER COOTAcr: A.E Rennie, Coordinator, 

Accounting and Admin. Services, 

P.O. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, Nova Scotia, 

B3J 216 (902) 424-7525 

2.0 

2 .1 SYSTEM NAME: ~ Offence Ticket 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

IDCATION: Province wide 

LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Magistrate's Court 

MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance 

NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 49, Judges: 22 

ANNUAL CASEIDAD: Not available 

UNIT OF COUNI': 

RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 aruER COURI' LINKS: No 

2.10 Ol'HER LINKS: No 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: Manual 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Upgrade to EDP 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: No 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: - Needs Conversion 
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NoI7a Scotia 

Stmoary Offence Ticket 

STATUS* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURErY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUOOmTING: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COlJRI'RCOi1S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - C.Ram OOUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 lXlCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE OONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY I CUS'lDDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ALMINISTRATION: 0 

5.24 FINE CXNrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: p 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cedes: 

planned: p 

under develope~nt: d 

opera tional : 0 

5.30 

5.31 

5.32 

5.33 

5.34 

5.35 

5.36 

5.37 

5.38 

5.39 

5.40 

5.41 

5.42 

5.43 

5.44 

5.45 

5.46 

5.47 

5.48 

5.49 

5.50 

5.51 

5.52 

5.53 

5.54 

5.55 

5.56 

5.57 

STMm* [ ] 

LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION: 

NATIONAL srATISTICS REPORTING: 

OFFENDER TRACKING: 

PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

PERFORMANCE INDICA'lDRS: 

PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

PROBATE: 

PROSEC(JI'ION: 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 

REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

REPORT GENERATION: 

RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

SIMULATION MODELLING: 

STAFF SCHEDULING: 

STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

SUMMONS CONTROL: 

TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

UNIFIED FAMILY OJURl'S: 

WARRANr CONTROL: 
-. 

WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

o 
o 

o 

11 

j 



r 
1.1 ProVINCE: Nova Scotia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General Department 

1.3 AGENCY COOTACT: R.A. MacDonald, Director, 

1.4 D.P. ~l.AA.CT: 

Programs and Administration, 

P.o. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, Nova Scotia, . 

B3J 216 (902) 424-4025 

1.5 OTHER CXNrACT: A.E Rennie, Coordinator, 

h=counting. and Admin. Services, 

P.o. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, NoIla Scotia, 

83J 2L6 (902) 424-7525 

2.0 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: Fine Control 

2 .2 IOCATlOO: Province wide 

2.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Magistrate's Court 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance 

2$5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 49, Jooges: 22, Other Agencies: 98 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEIOAD: Not available 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

2.8 RETENTIOO CYCLE: 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOIDGY: Manual 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Upgrade to EDP 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Not at this time 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Volume will eventually warrant computerization 

12 

-~--------

Nova Scotia 

Fine QJntrol 

STA'lUS* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 
5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 5.31 

5.3 BY-rAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 5.33 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CCXJRI:'RXNS: 5.34 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CID'lN OOUNSEL: 5.35 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITIOO RER)RTING: 5.37 

5.9 CASE INITIATlrn AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 

5.ll CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 

5.16 DISPOSITION RER)RTING: 5.45 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 

5.18 rxx:UMENT GENERATlOO: 5.47 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 

5.25 JURY SELECTIrn AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 5.57 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

STA'lUl* [ ] 

LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

MANAGEMENT INFORMATIOO: 

NATIONAL Sl'ATISTICS RER)RTING: 

OFFENDER TRACKING: 

PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

PERFORMANCE INDICA'IDRS: 

PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

PROBATE: 

PROSECl1I'ION: 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

RECOROO MANAGEMENI': 

REGISTRY OPERATIOOS: 

RER)RT GENERATION: 

RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

SIMULATION MODELLING: 

STAFF SCHEDULING: 

STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

SUMMONS crnrROL: o 

TRAFFIC OFFENCES: o 

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: , 

UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

WARRANl' COOTROL: o 

WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

13 
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1.1 ProVINCE: NoI1a Scotia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General Department 

1.3 AGENCY <XNl'ACT: R.A. MacD:>nald, Director, 

1.4 D.P. <XNrRACT: 

Programs and Administration, 

P.o. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, NoIla Scotia, 

BlJ 2L6 (902) 424~4025 

1.5 01'HER CCNl'ACT: A.E Rennie, Coordinator, 

Accounting and Admin. Services, 

P.o. Box 7, Provincial Building, 

Halifax, Nova Scotia, 

BlJ 2L6 (902) 424-7525 

2.0 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: COurt case Ieports 

2 • 2 lOCATION:. Province wide 

2.3 LEVEL OF COtJRl'S SERVED: Provincial Magistrate's Court 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 54, Judges: 22· 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEI.DAD: 31,319 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: Cases 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2 .9 CY.I'HER COURI' LINKS: No 

2.10 OI'HER LINKS: No 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: Manual 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Computerization 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: No 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Eventual conversion to canputer 
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Nov'a Scotia 

Q)urt Case a:qx,rts 

STM.'US* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY COOTROL: 

5.2 BUOOETTING: 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALE:NI:lARS/COURl' LISTS: 

5.5 . CASE ASSI~ - COUR:I'RCX:MS: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRaiN OOUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL ProcESS o::NTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IDDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CXNrroL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENIIE INTAKE: 

5.28· JUVENILE REPORI'ING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR>1ATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCA'IDRS: 

0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORrS: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECl1l'ION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 REC.'ORrS MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMEN1': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUIATION mDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

0 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

0 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5,,57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMENT: 
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1.1 ProVINCE: New Brunswick 
1.2 AGENCY NAME: J):partment of Justice 
1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: R.L. Scammell, Executive Director, Program Administrator 

J):partment of Justice, 
Fredericton, N.B. 
E3B 5H1 (506) 453-2589 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: Alister MCDonald, Systems Analyst, 
Data Processing Division, 
J):partment of Supply and Services, 
Fredericton, N.B. 
E3B 5Hl (506) 453-2259 

1. 5 OIHER CXNrACT: Charles Deschenes, 
Research and Planning Division 
J):partment of Justice, 
Fredericton, N.B. 
E3B 5Hl (506) 453-2640 

3.0 WnuI.'ERIZED SYS'l'IMS 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Justice Infonoatim System (JIS) 
3.2 IDCATION: Moncton, N.B. (Pilot Project) 
3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial and Criminal 
3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Prosecution, Judiciary, 

Administration and Finance 
3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 25, Judges: 6 
3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 50,000 
3. 7 UNIT OF CXXJNT: Cases 
3.8 RETENTICN CYCLE: Annual clearance of closed cases. On-line 

index maintained indefinitely 
3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch update 50%, On-line query 50% 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Shared with other Goverrunent Agencies 
3 .11 COURI' LINKS: No 
3.12 OTHER SYSTEM LINKS:No 
3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: N/A 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Government Services 
3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: Univac 1100 
3.16 LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 
3.17 PLANNED SOF'IWARE ENHANCFlv1ENTS: Transferring PIDw1IS Software 
3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: IMS 
3.19 DEVELOPMENT ISSUES: Shared vs Dedicated, Centralized vs. Distributed 

4.0 ~IOOY 'mANSFER 

4.1 TRANSFERRING AGENCY: INSLAW, Washington, D.C. 
4.2 LEVEL OF TRANSFER: Program Code 
4.3 FUNCTIONS TRANSFERRED (fran Section 5 only): All 
4 .4 TRANSFERRED '10 Ol'HERS: 
4.5 FUNCTIONS 'l'RANSFERRED OUT: 
4.6 DESCRIBE ISSUES: Very few problems 
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New BI:mswick 

Justice Infcxmatim System (JIS) 
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STMD;* [ ] 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

5.7 

BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: d 

BUrGETl'ING: d 

BY-rAW ENFORCEMENT: d 

~/COURr LISTS: d 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CC>tJRm:XMS: d 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - ClUiN COUNSEL: d 

CASE ASSI~ - JUOOES: d 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: d 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: d 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: d 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: d 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: d 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: d 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: d 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: d 

5 .17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 JX)CUMENT GENERATION: d 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVID&~CE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: d 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: d 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: d 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: d 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAG~: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

uooer deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 

5.30 

5.31 

5.32 

5.33 

5.34 

5.35 

5.36 

5.37 

5.38 

5.39 

5.40 

5.41 

5.42 

5.43 

5.44 

5.45 

5.46 

5.47 

5.48 

5.49 

5.50 

5.51 

5.52 

5.53 

5.54 

5.55 

5.56 

5.57 

S'JM.'(S* [ ] 

LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT': 

MANAGEMENl' INFORMATION: 

NATIONAL Sl'ATISTICS REPORTING: 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d OFFENDER TRACKING: 

PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

PERFORMANCE INDICA'IDRS: 

PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

POLICE A'rl'ENIli\NCE: 

PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

ProBATE: 

ProsECUTION: 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

REPORT GENERATION: 

RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

SIMULATION MODELLING: 

STAFF SCHEDULING: 

STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

SUMMONS CONTroL: 

TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

UNIFIED FAMILY CXXJRl'S: 

WARRANI' CONTroL: 

WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 
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1.1 PBOVINCE: ~ 

l.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de 1a Justice 

1.3 AGENCY COOTACT: Marc Sarra-Boumet" 

Iesp. des 51st. de Gestion, 
1200 Route de L'Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P .Q. 

G1V 4M1 (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 aruER COOTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Syst. l'infor:m. sur Ie personnel (S.I.P) 

3.2 IOCATION: Qu~bec and Montr~a1 

3.3 LEVEL OF COORl'S SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 

3 .7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MOIE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVI~: Shared 

3 .11 COURI' LINKS: 

3.12 OIHER SYSTEM LINKS: Same system used by other directorates, 
of the Department and linked with S.A.G.I.P. 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Gomputer: Aquila B.S.T. 

3.15 

3.16 

3.17 

3.18 

3.19 

3.20 

18 

CPU DESCRIPTION: 

IANGUAGES USED: 

Analysis and Progranming: Service de l' Inforrnatique 

Mainframe 

COBOL 

PLANNED SOF'BV-ARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

mTA BASE MANAGER: 

DEVELOPMENl' ISSUES: 

CCMMUNICATIONS: 
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QlJlSbec f 

Syst. l' infonn. sur Ie persoonel (S.I.P.) 

FlH:TIOO STA'lUS* [ ] FUCl'IOO STA'l.U3* [ ] 

I. 
5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: I 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: ! 

5.2 BUOOETI'ING: 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: ~ 
~ 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMeNT: 5.32 MANAGEMENI' INFO~TION: II 
0 g 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 11 
I , 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURl'R()(l.1S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: r 

5.6 CASE ASSI~1ENT - CRCMN OOUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'IORS: p 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REIDRl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 0 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE ATTENmNCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID!CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSEClJrION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CCNTROL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COURT RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & Al~YSIS: 0 

5.18 IXX::UM.ENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CQt-..'TROL: 
5.24 FINE CONTROL M~ ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under deve1opernent: d 
operational: 0 19 

.~ 
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1.1 ProVINCE: ~ 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de 1a Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: Marc Sarra-Boumet, 

1.4 D.P. <XNl'ACT: 

1.5 CYmER CXlNTACT: 

!Esp. des Syst. de Gestion, 
1200 Route de L'Bg1ise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.O. 

GIV 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

3.0 CDnVl'ERIZED smrJKS 

3 .1 SYSTEM NAME: Syst. l' inforin. sur l' assiduit:! 

3 .2 LOCATION: Qu~bec and Montr~al 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEWAD: 
3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 
3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3 .10 ENV1llJNMENT: Shared 

3 .11 COURl' LINKS: 

(S.I.A) 

3.12 OlllER SYSTEM LINKS: Same system used by other directorates, 
of the JRpartrnent arrl linked with S.A.G.I.P. 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Computer: Aquila B.S.T. 

Analysis and Progranming: Service de l'Informatique 

3 .15 CPU DESCRIPTION: Mainframe 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: aoBOL 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEillEMEN!' ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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Qut!bec 

Syst. 1'infonn. sur l' assidui~ (S.I.A. ) 

STAmS* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 
5.2 BUOOETTING: 0 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COlJRI'ROCMS: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRGm CDUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUDGES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 

5 .17 DIVERSION: 

5 .18 rxx::UMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 

o 

5.23 FINANCE AND All1INISTRATION: 0 

5 • 24 FINE CQ.\ITROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARl>.NCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

FUCrICE 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMEm' INFOR>1ATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFO~~CE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECurION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMml': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANI' CONTfOL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT:_ 

STA1.U)* [ ] 

o 

p 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Qu&lec 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minis~re de 1a Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTAC'r: Marc Sarra-Bollrnet, 

~sp. des Syst. de Gestion, 
1200 Ialte de L'Eg1ise, 

Sainte-Fay, P.Q. 

G1V 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. CXNl'AC'r: 

1.5 arHER CONTAcr: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Syst. l'infoma. sur Ie teap; suppl&oentaiEe (S.I.S.) 

3.2 IDCATION: Quebec and Montr~a1 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEWAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVIRJNMENT: Shared 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: same system used by other directorates, 

of the Department and linked· with S.A.G.I.P. 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Computer: Aquila B.S.T. 

Analysis and Programning: Service de l' Informatique 

3 .15 CPU DESCRIPl'ION: Mainfrrure 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3.17 PlANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENl'S: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEWPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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n Quib!c 

n 8yst. l'inform. sur Ie tenp; SUR?I&oontaire (S.I.S.) 

FlH:TIOO STA'l'(S* [ ] FlH:TIOO srA'ftE* [ J 

n 
5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

u 5.2 BlJI):;ETTING: 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-I1\W ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENI' INFOR1ATION: 0 

n 5.4 CZIT.ENDARS/COURl' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURl'RCX.l-1.S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

n 5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CX>UNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUDGES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: p 

5.8 CASE DISOOSITION REOORTING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 0 

n 5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 OOLICE ATl'ENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

U 5.11 CHILDHENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 POOBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 POOSEC(]l'ION: 

n 5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENI': 

u 5.15 COURT RECORDING/REOORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

.5.16 DISOOSITION REOORl'ING: 5.45 REOORl' GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

U 5.18 rxx::UMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

n 5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

iJ 5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STA'IUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

U 
5.24 FINE OJNTROL AND ENFORCEMEN'f: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrICN AND MANAGlliEN'J.': 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCI~rs: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

U 5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: , 

5.28 JUVENILE REOORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

il -
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

ii ..... 
* status codes: 

planned: p 

M :.i.! 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 23 
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1.1 PROVINCE: ~ 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONl'ACT: Marc Sarra-Bournet, 

1. 4 D. P • <::cNrAcr: 

1.5 cmIER CONTACT: 

3.0 

Resp. des 5yst. de Gestion, 

1200 Route de L'Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 

GIV 4Ml (418) ,643-4045 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Syst. autaDat~ de gestial des infODlBtials sur 

Ie personnel (SA.G.I.P.) 

3.2 IDCATIOO: Quebec (Dir. Gen. des Syst. d'Info. de Gestion) 

3 .3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN ARrAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance. 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, All Government 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELDAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF OOUNT: 
3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: S.I.A. and S.I.S. which feed information to S.A.G.I.P 

Passed to S.Y,G.B.E.C. 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: 

3.16 IANGUAGES USED: 

3 .17 PLANNED OOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3 .18 J:l.Z\.TA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 OEVELDPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS~· 
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Syst. l'autanati~ de gestion des infotmations sur Ie personnel (S.AaG.I.P.) 

STA'J.U:)* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTroL: 

5.2 BUOOEI'l'ING: 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LIS'rs: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURI'RC01S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMZNT - CRCMN COUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REIDRI'ING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS OONTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORI'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 IX>CUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'roDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CCNTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIa~ i\ND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JWENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

uriier developement: d 

operational: 0 

o 

o 

o 

STA'l'W* [ J 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION: o 

5.33 J'.1ATIONAL srATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'roRS: p 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOR1l3: o 

5.38 POLICE ATrENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECurION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORl' W'::::RATION: o 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: o 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MJDELIJING: 

5.50 S'I~F SCHEOOLING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FfMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CON'l'RJL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENl': 

25 



1.1 ProVINCE: (JIJI5bec 

1.2 AGENO.' NAME: M:inist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTAcr: Marc Sarra-Boumet, 

Pesp. des Systo ,de Gestion, 

1200 Route de L' Eglise, 

Sainte-Fay, P.Q. 

GIV 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. OQNTAcr: 

1.5 Ol'HER CONTAcr: 

3.0 UJII1'O'tERIZED S!S'lUIS ' 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Syst. de gestion btDg6taire et cxmptable (S.Y.G.B.E.C.) 

3.2 I.OCATION: Qu€bec 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance 

NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, Jooges: 395, All Government 3.5 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEUJAD: 
3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: . 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3 .10 ENVIRDNMEtfr: 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

3.12 OTHER SYSTEM LINKS: Fed by S.A.GoloP. 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: 

3 .15 CPU DESCRIPI'ION: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 
3 .17 pI.J\NNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEIDPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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Syst. de gestion tulg6taire et oauptable (SoY.GoB.EoC.) 

FlH:TIOO S'l2\TUS* [ ] ~OO STA'l'lE* [ t 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION: 0 l 5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 0 
I' 
Ii 

! 5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURI'RCX:l-1S: 5034 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRaVN COUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: ~ 

J 5.8 CASE DISPOSITION RERJRl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: ! 
I 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5038 POLICE ATTENI:lP.NCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 5.41 PROSECurION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS cx::NTROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COOR[' RECORDING/REPORrING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION RERJRrING: 5.45 REPORI' GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.18 1XlCUMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE P~YSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.24 FINE CCNTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cedes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 27 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Qu8:lec 
1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CCNl'ACT: Marc Sarra-Boumet, 

1.4 D,P. CONTACT: 

1.5 Ol'HER COOTACT: 

2.0 

Pesp. des 51st. de Gestion, 

1200 Route de L'Eg1ise, 

Sainte-Fay, P.Q. 
GIV 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

SYSTEM NAME: syst. d ' infor:mation de gestion (S.I.G.) 

UXATION: All points (controlled by Q,lebec central bureau) 

LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services 
2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480 

2.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 
2.9 OTHER COURT LINKS: 

2.10 OTHER LINKS: 
2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOI.DGY: Monthly reports by level of court am region 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Yes, a oore precise am autanated system 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Yes 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 
SSIONS Necessa':" to' uwrade for performance measurement, 2.15 USER IMPRE :,-~ 

resource allocation, aM evaluation of laws 
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Qu(!bec 

Systeme d ' infor:mation de gestion (S.l.G. ) 

FlH:TIOO srA'J.U)* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 
5.2 BUIX;ETTING: 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CO~S: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN OOUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGJMENT- JUIX3ES: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE XNITIATION AND MANAGEr1ENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACrIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL ProcESS CCNrROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 I:XX:UMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5,.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ACMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CCNrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FUNCTICN 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENI' INFORw1ATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE 'INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 roLICE ATTEND.l\NCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 POOBATE: 

5.41 POOSECUl'ION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PRJeEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUIATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CCNl'ROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED Fltl\1ILY COURrS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

STATUS* [ ] 

p 

d 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

p 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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1.1 PROVINCE: Qu8lec 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: Marc Sarra-Bournet, 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 
1.5 arHER COOTACT: 

2.0 

Resp. des Syst. de Gestion, 
1200 Ibute de'L'Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 
G1V 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: PIUDitif et imex 
2.2 ux:ATION: All points except canputerized locations (controlled by 

Quebec central bureau) 

2.3 LEVEL OF CXXJRl'S SERVED: All 
2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Oourt Services 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480" Judges: 395, Any Citizen 

2.6 ANNUAL CASE~: 325,000 

2.7 UNIT OF CXXJNT: 
2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 OTHER COURT LINKS: 

2 .10 Ol'HER LINKS: 
2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: Index of all Parties by level of Oourt 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Yes, COnputerized in places 
2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Yes, extension of computer operation is under study 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: All information is public excepting juveniles, 

where access, is controlled by the judge 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Easier access to information is needed and ,some 

productivity llnprovement 
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01lbec 
Pll_itlf et irdex 

9.rImS* [ ] 

5.1 B.».II/SUREllY CONTIDL: 

5 .2 BUOOEl'I'ING: 

5.3 BY-U\W ENFORCEMENT: 0 

5.4 ~/COURl' LISTS: 

5.5 CASE AS8I<DiENr -~: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN OOUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSI<N-mNT - JUOOES: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS OONTROL: 

5 .15 COURJ:' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 IXlCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

o 

o 

o 

o 
o 

5.20 EVIDENCE OONTRDL: 0 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 0 

5.23 FINANCE A."ID AIl1INISTRNrION: 

5.24 FINE CCN.rroL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY' SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 0 

5.27 JUVENlIE INTAKE: 0 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 0 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 
planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCFJttENr: 

5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFORt1ATlOO: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENOOR TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOIATIOOS: 

5.36 PERFOFMANCE INDICA'roRS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECORtS: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROB.».TE: 

5.41 PROSECUTION: 

5.42 RECOJID OF PRX:EEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGlo1ENr: 

5.44 REGI~ OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.47 RESOURCE' MANAGEMENl': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUIATION KIDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.51 ,STATUS RETRlEv.AL: 

5.52 SUMMONS OONT.RDL: 
5.53 TRAFFIC OFF~ES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY OOURXS: 

5.56 W~ CCNIroL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAG~: 

S'lWJ1S* [ ] 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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1.1 PROVINCE: ~ 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de 1a Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CXNrAcr: Marc Sarra-Bournet, 
Iesp. des Syst. de Gestion, 

1200 RJute de L' Eg1ise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 
G1V 4M1 (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. CONTAcr: 

1.5 ornER <XNl'Acr: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: GIeffes infODlBt~ 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

.3.6 

u::x:::ATION: M::>ntreal, IDngueuil, Saint-J~rane 
LEVEL OF CQURl'S SERVED: Provincial, Superior, Sessions de 1a Paix 

MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Administrative and Finance 
NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, Judges: 395, Sate Agencies, and arrt Citizen 

ANNUAL CASEWAD: 315,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: cases 

3~8 RETENTION CYCLE: 
~.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVIImMENl': Shared 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: Feeds fran B.J .C.R. ( Bureau juridique du oc:rle de 1a 
route), outputs information to B.V.M.(Bureau des 

vehicles automobiles), Statistics Canada, some police 

forces and law offices are connected 

. Information is plb1ic but certain areas of access. are 3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
controlled by the Central Bureau 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: ~ter: h:}Uila B.S.T. 
Analysis aOO Programnir¥J: Service de l' Informatique 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPl'ION: Mainframe 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE mHANCEMENl'S: 

3.18 ~~. BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEWPMENl' ISSUES:· 

3.20 COMMUNI~.TIONS: 

32 
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Greffes infonnati.res 

FUOCTIOO STATUS* [ ] FlH:'1'IOO S'l'A'1.'rn* [ 'I 
J 

5.1 BAIL/SUffi."'TY CONTROL: p 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BULGE'ITING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 0 5.32 MANAGEt1Em' INFOR1A'rION: 0 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: d 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: p 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURl'RCa-1S: d 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 0 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CROWN COUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNr-1EN'r - JUDGES: d 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: d 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

5.9 CASE INITIATIQ\J J\ND MANAGEMENT: 0 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 0 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PIDBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACl'IONS: 0 5.41 PIDSEClJrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 0 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 0 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTIDL: d 5.43 RECORDS t-1ANAGEMENT: 0 

5.15 COURT RECORDING/REPORTING: 0 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 0 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 r:x:x:UHENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: d 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 0 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 0 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: d 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 0 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: p 

5.24 FINE CG'ITROL MlD ENFORCEMENT: d 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 0 

5.25 JURY SELECTIQ\J AND MANAGEMENT: p 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: p 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: p 5.56 WARAANl' CONTROL: d 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: p 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: p 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 33 
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1.1 PHOVINCE: Quebec 

1; 1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 
! 

1.3 AGENCY CWfACT: Marc Sarra-Bournet, 

1.4 D.P. CCN'rACT: 

1.5 ornER CONTACT: 

3.0 

Resp. des Syst. de Gestion, 

1200 Route de L' Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 

G1V 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

<DnUl'ERIZED SYSlDtS , 

3 .1 SYSTEM NAME: Centre de distribution 

3.2 UOCATION: All except North~est Region 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administrative and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, any Citi.zen 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 

3 .7 UNI'f OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Shared 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

nmuER SYSTEM LINKS: Common file with greffes informatis~s 3.12 \.J.l.il 

under development 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 PACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Computer: Aquila B.S.T. 

Analysis and Programming: Service de l'Informatique 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: Mainframe 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3 .17 PLANNED SOF'IWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 I¥>.TA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEIDPMEm' ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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Centre de distribution 

EUCl'IOO STA'lUS* [ ] FlH:TIOO STA'.[U;* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REPERENCES: 
5.2 BUrGETl'ING: p 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEr1ENT: 5.32 MANAGEr1E£'1r INFOR-1ATION: p 
5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STA'fISTICS: 
5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURTRCXX'-1S: 5.34 OPFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN COUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUrGES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: p 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 
5.9 CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE A'rrENDANCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSEClJrION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COURT RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: p 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 
5.18 IXX::(JMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MAJ~AGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STA'IUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 
5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: d 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTION AND MAJ~GEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANr CONTROL: d 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned : p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 35 
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1.1 PHOVINCE: ~ 
1.2 AGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: !'1arc Sarra-Bournet, 

lEsp. des Syst. 'de Gestion, 

1200 Route de L'Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 
GIV 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3 .. 0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Petites cr6ances infODDatis4!s 

3.2 IDCATION: All 

LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Small Clatffis 3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services 

NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, Jooges: 

ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 90,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: Cases 

3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 
3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVI~: Shared 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

395 

OI'HER SYSTEM LINKS: Cammon file with Greffes informatis~s 3.12 
which feeds information 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Computer: Aquila B.S.T. 

Analysis and Programning: Service de l' informatique 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

Mainframe 

COBOL 

3 .17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 DATA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVELOPr1ENT ISSUES: 

3.20 CCMMUNICATIONS: 
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Qu8lec 

Petites ~s infonna.ti~s 

i 
FUNCTIOO STATIS* [ ] FWCl'IOO STNlUS* [ J \ 

\ 
i 

. f 

: ! 5.1 J3.l\IL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: '>1 , l 

5.2 BUOOETrING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: ; I 
' I 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORC~1ENT: 5.32 MANAGEME~r INFOR>1ATION: 0 11 
5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: iJ 

II 5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURl'R(X;MS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: II 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CROWN COUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: II 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNr1ENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 0 ~ I, 

~ 5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 
I 

5.9 CASE INITIA'rlOO AND MANAGEl4ENT: 0 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: i 
I 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 0 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: I 
I 
; 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/COPA: 5.40 PROBATE: ! 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 0 5.41 PROSECrJrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CON1~L: 0 5.43 RECORDS ~1ANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURT RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATICh~S: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REI?ORT GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.18 rocUMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SE~rENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMEN'r: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSrroDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS HETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FI~~CE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELE(''I'ICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5( .... 1) WARRANT CONTROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 5.:-j7 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 37 
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J. .1 ProVINCE: QOObec 

1.2' ltGENCY NAME: Minist~re de la Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: Marc Sarra-&:>urnet, 

Pesp. des Syst. de Gestion, , 

1200 ROute dg L' Eglise, 

Sainte-Foy, P.Q. 

G1V 4Ml (418) 643-4045 

1.4 D.P. CCNrACT: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

2. O MARJAL SYS'l"EJI1S 

2 .1 SYSTEM NAME: Pappert dn greffier 

2.2 UOCATION: All points except computerized locations 

LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Supreme and Sessions de 1a Paix 2.3 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services 
2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 2480, Statistics Canada 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEUJAD: 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2 .9 OTHER COURI' LINKS: 

2.10 

2.11 

2.12 

2.13 

ornER LINKS: Yes, to Prosecutor-General of Quebec 
LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: Form sent to Statistics Canada for each case 

NEEDED CHANGES: Yes, integration with other statistical systems 

PIANNED CHANGES: No 

2 .14 SECURI~rY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Oost1y system 
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5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUOOET1'ING: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORC~~: 

QOObec 

Rawort du greffier 

SI2\ruS* [ ] 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENr: 

5.32 MANAGEMEN'r INFOFMA'rION: 

STA'lUS* [ ] 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURT LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS REroRl'ING: 0 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURl'RCXl4S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CROON OOUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLM'IONS: 

5.7 CASE ASEHGNMENT - JULGES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 
5.8 CASE DIsroSI'rION REroRfING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORll3: 

5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 roLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECurION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORll3 MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REroRrING: 0 5.45 REPORt' GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 JXX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORl' SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: p 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APP~~CES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURt'S: 

5.27· JUVENILE INrAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REroRTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 39 
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1.1 PROVINCE: Ontario \ 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attorney-General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: 

1.4 D.P. CCNrACT: 03.vid Thornton, Director, 
Computer and Information Systems, 

18 King Street East, 
Toronto, Ontario 

M5C lC5 (416)965-0467 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.7 

3.8 

3.9 

3.10 

3.11 
3.12 

3.13 

3.14 

3.15 

3.16 

3.17 

3.18 

3.19 

3.20 

40 

SYSTEM NAME: Statistical Reports ~tem 

u::x:ATION: 

LEVEL OF COURI'S SERVED: All 
MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Judiciary, Finance and Administration 

NUMBER SERVED: 

ANNUAL CASEWAD: 

UNIT OF COUNT: Charges 

RETEm'ION CYCLE: 2 Years 

MODE OF OPERATION: On-Line 

ENVIRONMENT: Shared 

COURI' LINKS: 
OTHER SYSTEM LINKS: 

SYSTEM SECURITY: 

FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Ministry of Government Services 

CPU DESCRIPTION: IBM 370, I~~ 3033 

IANGUAGES USED: Easytrieve, APL 

PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: Yes 

D:\TA BASE MANAGER: 

DEVEIDPMENI' ISSUES: 

CC»1MUNlCATIONS: 
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Ontario 

Statistical Reports ~tem 

S'lA'lU)* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 
5.2 BUDGETTING: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSI~NT - COlJRI'R(Xl.1S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COCMN COUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSI~ - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEl-1ENT: 

5.10 CASE TFACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5~16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 IX:X:UMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE OONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5 .22 FAMILY, CUS'IDDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE OONTOOL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5 .27 JUVENI~ INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

umer developement: d 

operational: 0 

o 

o 

p 

FtH:TICB 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMFNI' INFORMATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOL<ATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCA'IDRS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

5.38 POLICE l~.~CE: 
5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 POOSEClJrION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENl': 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5~47 RESOURCE MANAGEMEtfi': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.51 STATUS Rm'RIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY axJRTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENl': 

5'l2\TUS* [ ] 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Ontario 

1. 2 AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attorney-General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTAcr: 

1.4 D.P. CXNI'ACT: David Thornton, Director, 

COmputer and Information Systems 

18 King Street East, 

Toronto, Ontario 

MSC lC5 (4l6) 965-0467 

1.5 arHER CONTAcr: 

3.0 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.7 

3.8 

3.9 

3.10 

3.11 

3.12 

3.13 

3.14 

3.15 

3.16 

3.17 

3.18 

3.19 

3.20 

42 

SYSTEltt NAME: courts Mninistrative system (C'iCIDPS) 

u:x:ATION: Toronto, CXltario 

{ElK:',. OF COURl'S SERVED: Minor Traffic COUrt 

MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Administration aM Finance 

NUMBER SERVED: 

ANNUAL ~~ELOAD: 1,500,000 

UNIT OF COUNT': 

RETENl'IOO CYCLE: 

MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

ENVIRONMENT: Shared 

COURI' LINKS: 

Ol'HER SYSTEloi LINKS: Driver's records are displayed on terminals in the 

court roans which are connected to the files 

SYSTEM SECURITY: 

maintained by the Ministry of TranspOrtation aM 

carmunication 

FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Ministry of Government Services 

CPU DESCRIPl'ION: IBM 370/168, IBM 3033 

IAN3UAGES USED: Assembler, COBOL 

pI...l\NNEI) SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: Old systen needs replacement 

m.TA BASE MANAGER: IMS 

DEVEIDtMEN1' ISSUES: 

CXXv1MUNlCATlOOS: 
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Ontario 

Courts Mni.nistrative system (CYCIDPS) 

S'lMUS* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTroL: 

5.2 BUOOETl'ING : 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 ~/COURI' LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGIMEN'l' - COUR'l'R(Xl.1S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCWN CX>UNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSI<D1ENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORI'ING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDIOO/REPORl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 IXX::illJ,1ENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'lODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ArMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE <X:NTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENIIE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 

5.29 LEGll.L AID; 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

urrler developement: d 

operational: 0 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

, 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR-1ATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'lORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECUTlOO: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RE80URCE MANAGEMENI': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUIATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5 • 52 SlJMrwK>NS CON'I'IDL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANI' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

STM.U;* [ ] 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

PROVINCE: CDtario 
AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attorney-Genera1 

AGENCY' COOTACl': 
D.P. CXN1'ACT: I8vid Thornton, Director, 

canputer and Information Systems 

18 King Street East, 

Toronto, Ontario 

MSC 1C5 (416) 965-0467 

1.5 0llIER CONTAGr: 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 
2.7 

2.8 
2.9 

2.10 

2.11 

2.12 

2.13 

2.14 

2.15 

44 

SYSTEM N.lt-.ME: Supreme (burt koOUDting SystsD 

UXATIOO: Toronto 
LEVEL CF COURrS SERVED: Suprene Court 

MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance . 

NUMBER SERVED: 

ANNUAL CASEWAD: 

UNIT OF COUNT: 

RETENl'IOO CY'CLE: 
arHER COURl' LINKS: 

Ol'HER LINKS: 
LEVEL OF TECHNOUJGY: Magnetic ledger .accounting with disk backup 

NEEDED CHANGES: 
PIANNED CHANGES: 

SECURITY FEATURES: 
USER IMPRESSIONS: 

-f 
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ontario II 

!l 
Supteme Olurt 11CoOuntir¥j System [I 

II n \1 il 
FtK:'l'I~ STA'lUS* [ ] FlH:TICE STA1U:)* l ] 

u 

n f 
5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 

j 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

n 5.2 BUOOE'ITING : 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFO~TION: 
5.4 CALE:NDlillS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

n 5.5 CASE ASSlrnMENT - C~: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCWN OOUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

n 5.7 CASE ASSI<D1ENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'IDRS: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

C 5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

r " 5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
I 

lJ 5.12 CIVIL ACl'IONS: 5.41 PROSECU1'ION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

[1 5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENI': 

5.15 corm RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

tJ 5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

L1 
5.18 rx::x:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENI': 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

n 5.20 EVIDENCE CCNI'ROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'roDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

L} 5.23 FINANCE AND ArMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONIroL: 

5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

L1 5.25 JURY' SELECTION AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURI'S: 

n 5.27 JUVENlIE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANr CONTROL: 

U 5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

U 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

U 
.·1 

planned: p i 
\ 

,1 

under developement: d 

n operational: 0 45 

U j 
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1.1 ProVINCE: COtario 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attorney-{;eneral 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: 

1.4 D.P. ~~Ln : rv-..'II'T1J1.'CT Il:ivid Thornton, Director, 

1. 5 aruER CX)NTACT: 

3.0 

Computer and Information Systems, 

18 King Street East, 

Toronto, Ontario 

M5C 1C5 (416) 965-0467 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Financial Management System 

3.2 I1X:ATIOO: Toronto 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administration rud Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEWAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENTIOO CYCLE: 

3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Dedicated 

3.11 COV~ LINKS: 

3.12 OIHER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.13 SYSTEM SOCURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Agency 

DESCRIBE CENTRAL PRXESSOR: MAl, (under review) 3.15 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

3.17 PIANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEWFMENr ISSUES: 

3.20 C£M.ruNlCATIONS: 
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' , r Ontario , ! 

Financial Management 9jstem 
i 1 
1j 

! I 
I} 

STA'lUS* I 
FtH:TIOO S'rATOS* [ ] FtH:TIQl [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOgrrING : 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-~ ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENr INFOR-1ATION: 
5.4 CA.LENl:lARS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 
5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COIJRI'R(O.1S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN <XX.JNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOlATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSI~ - JUrGES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCAIDRS: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORCS: 
5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE ATTENIY\NCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 POOBA.TE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECl1rION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRCX::E£DINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PRCX::ESS CONTroL: 5.43 RECORCS MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 0 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 
5.18 rxx.::UMEN'I,' GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ~LYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CONTRoL: 5.49 SIMUlATION MJDELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSIDDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STA'lUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE: AND AI:MINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 
5.24 FINE aWOOL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SgLECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENI1:.E APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY CXXJRrS: 

' 5.27 JUVENHE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 
5.28 JUVENI1L.E REPORTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 
47 
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1.1 ProVINCE: ontario 
1.2 AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY CQNTAcr: 

1.4 D.P. CCNTACT: L\:ivid Thornton, Director, 

canputer and Infonnation Systems, 

18 King Street East, 

'lbronto, Ontario 

M5C 1C5 (416) 965-0467 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

-
3.1 SYSTEM N7\ME: Statistical Reports for J.D.A. Offences 

3 • 2 lOCATION: 
J 'I /Provincial Oourt Family Division 3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: uven1 e , 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Judiciary 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 25,000 Charges, 19,000 Persons 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 
3.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Dedicated 

3 .11 COURl' LINKS: 

3.12 OIliER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Agency 

3.15 DESCRIBE CENTRAL PROCESSOR: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

3 .17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENi'S: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEWEMENI' ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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CDtario f 
j 

Stastistical Reports for J .D.A Offerx:es ,I 
1/ 
!./ 

FlH.~OO S'J7d'(S* [ ] FUCl'IOO srIWlUS* [ ] il 
l( 

r 
5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 5.30 

[ 

LIBRARY & REFERENCES: \ 

5.2 BUOOETI'ING : 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-Il\W ENFORCEMENl': 5.32 MANAGEMENI' INFOR>1ATION: 0 

5.4 CAI.ENIl.ZillS/C()(JRI' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 0 

5.5 CASE ASSlrnMENT - COtJR.rRC01S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COCMN CXXJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSI~ - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RP.£OROO: 

5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE A'l'I'ENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5,,40 POOBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 POOSECtJrION: 0 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRJeEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PRJeESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECOROO ~GEMENT: 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 JXX:UMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 0 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION M:)DELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ALMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONrnOL: 

5.24 FINE CXNrroL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 0 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENIIE INTAKE: 0 5.56 WARRANI' CONTroL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 0 5.57 WITNESS ~GEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p ~ 
f! 
Ii 

under developement: d :\ 

operational: 0 49 [1 
Ii 
1 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Ontario 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Ministry of the Attomey-Genera1 
1.3 AGENCY <XNl'ACT: 

1.4 D.P. <XNl'ACT: ravid Thornton, Director, 
C<Jnputer and Information Systems, 

18 King Street East, 
'lbronto, Ontario 

M5C 1C5 (416) 965-0467 

1.5 amER aNl'ACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Integrated Operational/InfoDDation system 
3.2 DOCATION: Oshawa 

3.3 LEVEL oF COURI'S SERVED: Provincial COurts (Criminal Di~ision) 
3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: COurt Services, Administration and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASElOAD: 70,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: cases and Persons 

3 .8 RETENI'ION CYCLE: 3 Years 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: On-Line 

3.10 ENVIRJNMENT: r:edicated 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 
3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: Physical and Data Security- High 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Ministry of GoIlernment Services 

3.15 DESCRIBE CENTRAL PROCESSOR: Datapoint 5500 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: ratashare and Databus 

3.17 PIANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENl'S: Up:Jrade/Expansion to additional 7 sites 

3.18 ~TA BASE MANAGER: Datashare 

3.19 DEVElOPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 ru1MUNlCATIONS: 1 FOS terminal, 4 Datapoint Terminals, 1 Printer 
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1 l , 

Ontario 

InteIgrated Operational/Information system 

F'lR:TI~ S'.rMU)* [ ] F'lR:TI~ STA'J.U)* r 1 

5.1 BAIL/SURE'lY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-U\W ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORwfATION: 0 

0 
5.4 CA.LE:NI:lMS/COURT LISTS: 0 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS: 
5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COURI'IO:)ofS: p 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN CXXJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 0 d 

II 
" 

5.7 CASE ASSI(N.1ENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICA'roRS: 0 )' 

11 5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: Ii 
11 5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 f' POLICE ATTENDANCE: 0 Ii 
I' 5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: :\ 
11 5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 1! 
Ii • 5.12 CIVIL ACrIONS: 5.41 ! POOSEC£JI'ION: ? 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 0 
5.14 CIVIL PROCESS aNl'~L: 5.43 RECOROO MANAG.EMEN.r: 0 
5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISFOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 0 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 IXX:UMENT (ietNERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CQ:\JTROL: 5.49 SIMUlATION MJDELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMEN'l': 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 srATUS RETRIEVAL: 0 
5.23 FINANCE AND ArMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMQN.S CONTROL: 0 
5.24 FINE <XNrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 0 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 0 
5.25 JURY SELECTlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY OOURTS: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 0 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 5.57 WI'INESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 
planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 
operational: 0 51 

:1 
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1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

ProVINCE: Manitoba. 

AGENCY NAME: Department of Attorney....<;enera1 

AGENCY COOTACT: P.T. Guttormsson, Administrator, 

Court Services, 

4 th Floor, Wocx1s'.«>rth Building, 

405 Broadway, 

Winnipeg, Manitoba, 

R3C 3L6 (204) 944-2049 

1.4 D.P. COOTACT: Barty Hall, Sys teres Coord ina,tor , 

Deparbnent of Attorney-Genera1, 

5th Floor, WoOOsworth Building, 

405 Broadway, 

Winnipeg, Mnaitoba, 

R3C 3L6 (204) 944-2883 

1.5 ornER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: COurt ICan Utilization 

l:1X:ATION: Winnipeg, Manitoba . 3.2 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURI'S SERVED: Pr0\7incial (Family and Criminal) 

QJeen's Bench 

County Court 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services' 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 
3.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETEm'IOO CYCLE: 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATIOO: 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: 

3.11 COURT LINKS: 

30,000 

Each Court sitting 

1 year 

Batch producing nnnthly reports 

Shared with Personel Property Registry System of 

Department of Attorney-General 

t'b 

3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

the 

TEM SECURITY· Separate Disk packs 3.13 SYS • t 
canputer CMned by Attomey-General's Departmen , 3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: 
Software was contracted 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPl'I : ON ll:ita 100-82 Inquiry System 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: Data 100 RFG 
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Manitoba 

Court axm Utilization 

FtH:TIOO S'l'ATlI;* [ ] FOCl'IOO 
Sl'A'ltE~ _U 

5.1 BAIL/SURmY CONTOOL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOE'ITING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 5.3 BY-Il\W ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENr INFOR-1ATION: 0 5.4 CALENI:lMs/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL Sl'ATISTICS REroRTING: 5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COlJRTRCa.1S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN <XX1NSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 
5.8 CASE DISrosITION REroRTING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 
5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 roLICE ATTENDANCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PIDSECTJrION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF ProcEEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL ProcESS COOTRoL: 5.43 RECORIl3 MANAGEMENr: 
5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REroRTING: 0 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISrosITION REroRTING: 5.45 REroRT GENERATION: 0 5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENr: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE o:::NTROL: 5.49 SIMUIATION IDDELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 0 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS Rm'RIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE AND AIl1INISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONrRoL: 
5.24 FINE CXN!'ROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC Acc'lDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTs: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONrRoL: 
5.28 JUVENILE REroRTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 
under developement: d 

J 
i operational: 0 

53 d 
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I. 

1.1 PROVINCE: Manitoba 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: ~partment of Attorney-{;eneral 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: P.T. Guttormsson, Administrator, 

Court Services, 

1.4 D.~. CONTACT: 

1.5 OI'HER <XNrACT: 

3.0 

4th Floor, Woc.rlsworth Building, 

405 Broajway, 

Winnipeg, Manitoba, 

R3C 3L6 (204) 944-2049 

Barry Hell, Systems Coordinator, 

~partment of Attorney-General, 

5th Floor, Woc.rlsworth Building, 

405 Broajway, 

Winnipeg, Mnaitoba, 

R3C 3L6 (204) 944-2883 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Jury Lis~ 

3
0

.2 IDCATION: Winnipeg, Manitoba 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: Queen's Bench 

3.4 MAIN AREAS· SERVED: Court Services,o Sherriff's Office 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 15,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: Juror names 

3 .8 RE'I'ENTION CYClE: 1 year 

3.9 MOlE CF OPERATION: Batch producing monthly reports 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Shared with Personel Property lEgistry System of 

~partment of Attorney-General 

3.11 COURT LINKS: No 

3 .12 OI'HER SYSTEM LINl<S: No 

3.13 SYSTFN SECURITY: . Separate Disk packs 

the 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: canputer owned by Attorney-General' s ~parbnent, 

Software was contracted 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPl'ION: 

3.16 IANGUAGES USED: 

54 

Data 100-82 Inquiry System 

Data 100 RPG 
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1.1 ProVINCE: saskatchewan 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Department of Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTAcr: G.C. MCNutt, Administration Director, 

Court House, RXm 20, 
2425 Victoria Avenue, 

Regina, Saskatchewan 

S4P 3V7 (306) 565-3993 
~wn~cr G. Spencer, Director, Information Systems, 1.4 D.P. ~~~ : 

13th Floor, City Hall, 

Regina, Saskatchewan 

S4S OB3 (306) 565-5516 

1.5 OIHER CXNrAcr: L. Rusk, Administration Officer, 

Court House, IbOm 12, 

3.0 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.7 

3.8 

3.9 

3.10 

3.ll 

3.12 

3.13 

3.14 

3.15 

3.16 

3.17 

3.18 

3.19 

3.20 

56 

2425 victoria Avenue, 

Regina, Saskatchewan 

S4P 3V7 (306) 565-5340 

SYSTEM NAME: Provincial COUrt ManagelDent Informatioo system (POUS) 

LOCATION: Court House, Regina 

LEVEL OF CQURi'S SERVED: Provincial COurts 
MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administration and Finance 
NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 10, Judges: 43', Police, Highway and Traffic Board 

ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 140,000 

UNIT OF COUNT: Cases 
RETENTION CYCLE: Indef ini te 

MODE OF OPERATION: On-line 

ENVIR)NMENT: Shared 

CQUID' LU'lKS: 

OlllER SYSTEM LINII:S: 
SYSTEM SECURITY: Pass1NOrd controlled 
FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Saskatchewan GcNernrrent Systems Centre 

CPU DESCRIPTION: IBM 370/168, IBM 3033 

LANGUAGES USED: cnOOL 

PU\NNED SOPlWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

I:M\TA BASE MANAGER: 

DEVEIDrnENI' ISSUES: 

COMMUNICATIONS: 
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r 1 

Provincial Court Management Information System (POUS) 

FU«:TIOO 5TA'lUS* [ ) FttcrIOO s:mT{E* l ] 

I ! 
I I' 

U 5.1 BAIL/SURErr'Y CONTroL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

U 
5.2 BUOOETrING : p 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

~ 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: d 5.32 MANAGEMENT INFOR-1ATION: 

I' 

d 

n 5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS REroRI'ING: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENI' - CO~: d 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN OOUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

rl 5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORI'ING: d 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

: 1 
5.9 CASE INITIATIClii AND MANAGEMENT: d 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

P J 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECUI'ION: d 

rl 
U 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRX:EEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PRX:ESS CXNrROL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENl': 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORI'ING: d 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

n 5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: d 5.45 REPORI' GENERATION: d 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: d 

n 5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGF.MENI': d 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: d 

r I 5.20 EVIDENCE Ql:\lTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

I j 5.21 FACILITIES ~~GEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

U 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.5l STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND AIMINISTRATION: d 5.52 SUMMONS CONT:OOL: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: d 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

[ 1 5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY <XXJRl'S: 

[ j 5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRAN1' CONTROL: d 

5.28 JUVENILE REFDRTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENI': 

U 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

j 

l 
U l. 

g 

~1 n ~i 

, 

* status codes: 
planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 57 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Saskatchewan 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Department of Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: G.C. MCNutt, Administration Director, 

Court House, ax.m 20, 

2425 Victoria Avenue, 

Regina, saskatchewan 

S4P 3V7 (306) 565-3993 

1.4 D.P. <XNI'ACT: G. Spencer, Director, Information Systems, 

13th Floor, City Hall, 

Regina, saskatchewan 

S4S OB3 (306) 565-5516 

1.5 ornER <XNl'ACT: L. Ruskr Administration Officer, 
Court House, !ban 12, 

2425 Victoria Avenue, 
Regina, saskatchewan 

S4p 3V7 (306) 565-5340 

2.0 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: case ~ports 
2.2 LOCATION: Court House, Regina 

All Jud M istrates and Justices of Peace 2.3 LEVEL OF COURI'S SERVED: ges, ag , 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 60, Judges: 42 

2.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 Ol'HER COURI' LINKS: 

2.10 ornER LINKS: 

2 .11 LEVEL OF TECHNOIDGY': Manual 1 istin:J of nx:kets 

2 .12 NEEDED CHANGES: Yes, upgrade to EDP 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Implenentation in progress 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Changes should produce master file of case reports 
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5.1 BAIL/SUREnY CONTROL: p 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 5.2 BUOOE'ITING : d 5.:31 MA.INTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-rAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFORwtATION: d ~, 5.4 ~/COURr LISTS: p 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS REOORTING: p 5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COURl'RlXl-fS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: p 5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRaiN CXXJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSlGOOmr - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REOORTING: p 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORIlJ: 
5.9 CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: p 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PRQ3ECUTION: p 5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRX:EEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PRX:ESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORIlJ MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REOORT GENERATION: 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 OOCOMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE OCNrRoL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 srATUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE AND AIl1INISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTroL: 
5.24 FINE OCNrRoL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTIrn AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANr CONTROL: 
5.28 JUVENILE REOORI'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: p 

* status codes: 

planned: p 
under developement: d 

operational: 0 
59 
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1.1 
1.2 
1.3 

ProVINCE: Alberta 
AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 
AGENCY COOTACT: Al Harris, 

Planning ~ Rese.arch 
320 Boardwalk 
10310 102nd Avenue, 
Edmonton, Alberta, 
T5K OX6 (403) 427-6021 

1.4 D.P. COOTACT: 
1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 

3.5 
3.6 
3.7 
3.8 
3.9 

3.10 
3.11 
3.12 
3.13 
3.14 
3.15 
3.16 
3.17 
3.18 
3.19 
3.20 

4.0 

4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 

60 

SYSTEM NAME: Prosecutioo Infcmaatioo System (PlOIIS) 
I..OCA:1'ION: Edmonton and calgary 
LEVEL OF COURrS SERVED: All . . 
MAIN AREAS SERVED: Prosecution,.and Management StatlStlCS 

for the PrOVlnce 
NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 100, 
ANNUAL CASELOAD: .90,000 
UNIT OF CXXJNT: Cases 
Rm'ENTIOO CYCLE: Not finalized .. arrl 
IDDE OF OPERATION: canbined, 90% on-llne Wl th reports 

statistics done Batch 
ENVIRONMENT: Shared - Service Bureau 
COURI' LINKS: No 
OTHER SYSTEM LINKS: No 
SYSTEM SECUlUTY: 
FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Service Bureau 
CPU DESCRIPI'ION: IBM 
~AGES USED: CDBOL . . 
PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: Text edltUg interface 
uz\TA' BASE MANAGER: Resource Manager 
DEVEIDEMENl' ISSUES: . th 
CCMMUNICATIONS: Central processing fran Edmonton Wl. 

dedicated lines from calgary 

~I.OO! '.l'RAR)FER 

TRANSFERRING AGENCY: INSLAW 
LEVEL OF TRANSFER: Code 
FUNCTIONS TRANSFERRED (from Section 5 only): 
TRANSFERED 'ill Ol'HERS: 
FUNCTIONS TRANSFERRED OlJI': 
OOSCRIBE ISSUES: None 
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Alberta 

Prosecution Information system (PIOUS) 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

5.7 

5.8 

5.9 

5.10 

5.11 

5.12 

5.13 

5.14 

5.15 

5.16 

5.17 

5.18 

5.19 

5.20 

5.21 

5.22 

5.23 

5.24 

5.25 

5.26 

5.27 

5.28 

5.29 

S'l'ATUs* [ ] 

BAIL/SUREnY CONTroL: 

BUOOE.T!'ING: 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 0 

CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: d 

CASE ASSIGNMENr - COtJR.I'R:Xl.1s: d 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN CXXJNSEL: d 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 

CASE DISPOSITION REPORrING: d 

CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGEMENT: d 

CASE TRACKING: d 
CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

CIVIL ACTIONS: 

CIVIL INDEXES: 

CIVIL PRXESS CONTroL: 

COURI' RECORDING/REPORrING: 

DISPOSITION REPORrING: 

DIVERSION: 

OOCUMENT GENERATION: d 
ESCORT SERVICES: 

EVIDENCE CXNrROL: 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 
FAMILY, CUS'IDDY & DIVORCE: 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

FINE CXNrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

JUVENIIE INTAKE: 

JUVENILE REPORI'ING: 

LEGAL AID: p 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.32 MANAGEMENT INFOmATION: d 
5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REOORrING: 
5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.36 PERFOR>1ANCE INDICA'IDRS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 ProBATE: 

5.41 POOSECurION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PRXEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENr: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORr GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.49 SIMULATION MJDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 SI'ATUS Rm'RIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTroL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTs: 
5.56 WARRANr CONTroL: 

5.57 WI'INESS MANAGEMENr: 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 
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1.1 PROVINCE: Alberta 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY COOTAcr: D. Medwig, Manager, 

Financial Services, 

9919 105th Street, 

Edmonton, Alberta 

T5K 2E8 (403) 427-4997 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1. 5 Ol'Hm CONTAcr: M. runcan, Chief Accountant, 

(address same as aboVe) 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: 1ldul t Criminal court (Fine$ an) Statistics) 

3.2 lOCATION: Edmonton 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Criminal 
3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administration and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: Judges: 70 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 700,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNl': Documents 
3.8 RETENTION CYCIE: Accounting 3 years, cases 5 years 

3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3 .10 ENVIR:NMENT: 

3.11 COURT LINKS: Yes to A.F.I.S. (see following) 

3.12 ornER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Alberta Go\Ternment Services 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'IWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEIDEMENl' ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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Alberta 

Adult Criminal Court (Fines am Statistics) 

5TA'l.'W* [ 1 

5.1 Bl\IL/SURElY CON'l'OOL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOETTING : 5~31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR-fATION: 0 

5.4 ~/COURI' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REFQRI'ING: 

5.5 CASE ASSI<N4ENI' - C()(JRI'OCOttS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN a:xJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSI<N4ENI' - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFOR-fANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REFQRTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORa3: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGENENT: 5.38 FQLICE ATTENmNCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBl\TE: 

5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 5.41 PROSECrJI'ION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 0 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORa3 MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURl' RECORDING/REPORI'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORI'ING: 0 5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORI' SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 0 

5.20 EVIDENCE <Xl'JTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS Rill'RIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS coornDL: 

5.24 FINE OONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 0 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COUR1'S: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CCNl'ROL: 0 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORI'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status ccXles: 1 

planned: p ! 
f under developement: d i q 
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1.1 POOVINCE: Alberta 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 
1.3 AGENCY COOTACT: D. Medwig, Manager, 

Financial Services, 

9919 105th street, 

Edmonton, Alberta 
T5K 2EB (403) 427-4997 . 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 a.mER COOTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM Nl\ME: Alberta Financial InfoDIation System (A.F.I.S.) 

3.2 LCX:ATION: Edmonton 
3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: 
3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEIbAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF ·COUNT: 

3.B 

3.9 

3.10 
3.11 

3.12 

RETENl'ION CYCLE: 3 years 

MOlE OF OPERATION: 

ENVI~: 

COURT LINKS: Fines and Statistics 

Ol'HER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3 .13 SYSTEM SOCURITY': 

3.14 FACILITY' SUPPLIED BY: 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

Alberta Gcwerrunent Services 

3.17 PIl\NNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA Bf\SE MANAGER: 
3.19 DEVEIDfMENr ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 

64 

-,-

-n'" r 
Ii 

I 

I ( 
H 
I i 
p 

.; 

[TI \l 
U 

r ~ 

IJ 
r i 
d 

H 
H 
fl' , 
r \ 
n 
[ I 

U 
Ii 
B 

t n 
'1 

~ , 

n " 
~ 
I 

n 
( I 

[1 

n 
{ J 

fl 
11 
t : . i 

\ ! 

U 

fl .J 

/"' 

U 

U 
n 

I ·1 
1 
) n < ~ 

I 

\i '1 
-I 

~ 11 

H 11 
h J I fi ~. : 1 , 

1 

J1, 
t' 

I l ' ~ : 

* ' ;~. j ,. I 
t,~l 

.::.,.\ 
I 

i 

Alberta 

Alberta Financial Infor:mation System (A.F.I .5. ) 

EUCrIQi STA'lUS* [ ] FtH:TIOO STM.U)* [ ] 

5.1 Bl\IL/SURNlY CON'l'OOL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOETl'ING : 0 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR-1ATION: 0 ~ 
! 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURl' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REroRl'ING: 

5.5 CASE ASSIrnMENl' - COlJRl'.RCX:MS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CX>UNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIcm1ENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.B CASE DISr08ITION REroRl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.9 CASE INITIATIOO AND MANAGmENT: 5.38 POLICE ATrENDl\NCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SER'iI~CES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 POOBl\TE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 POOSECtJrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRO:EEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PRO:ESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENl': 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 5.45 REroRl' GENERATIOO: 0 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 [(x;UMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE o::Nl'ROL: 5.49 SIMUIATION MJDELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSroDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 S'fATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ArMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONl'ROL: 

5.24 FINE c:x.NrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 0 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY <XXJRl'S: 

5.27 JWENIIE INTAKE: 5.56 WARF'ANl' CONTroL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENl': 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 'I 
~~J 

planned: 'j P 
II under deve1opement: d Ii 
" operational: 65 H 
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1 

1.1 ProVINCE: Alberta 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 

1\'GENCY CONTACT: M. Bruce, Acting Executive Manager, 1.3 n 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

Court Services, 

9919 105th Street, 

F£imonton, Alberta 

T5K 2E8 (403) 427-4997 

H t Prosecution Coordinator, L. un, 

320 Boardwalk, 

10310-102nd Avenue, 

Edmonton, Alberta 

T5K OX6 (403) 427-6021 

<XJnlUl'ERIZED S!STEMS 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Court hltaration Project (C.A.P.) 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

~TION: Urner Deve10pnent 

LEVEL OF COURI'S SERVED: 

. . t t . on am Finance MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Minln1S ra, 1 

NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 1000 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAl1: 800,000 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: case 

3.8 Rm'Em'ION CYCLE:, Not finalized 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: 

3 .10 ENVIRONMENT: 

3 .11 COURl' LINKS: 

3.12 OTHER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.l3 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: 

3 .15 cm DESCRIPl'ION: 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 DA.TA Bl\SE MANAGER: 

. . the early stages of analysis/design 3.19 DEVEIOfMENI' ISSUES: Systan 1S In 

many details are not finalized 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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Alberta 

Court Autaoation Project (C.A.P.) 

S'lWlUS* [ ] 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

Br\IL/ SURETY CONTroL: 

BUrGETTING: 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

CALENIlAAs/COURT LISTS: 

CASE ASSI~ - COlJRrR.CXl.1s: 

d 

d 

d 

5.6 CASE ,ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN <XXJNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISroSITION REroRl'ING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 

5.l3 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL P.oocESS a:Nl'ROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDIOO/REroRl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REroRl'ING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 DXUMEN'r GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORI' SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE a:Nl'ROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSIDDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CCNrRoL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REroRl'ING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cooes: 
""";"";""'---

planned: p 

under developernent: d 

operational: 0 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

FttCl'I<B 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5~31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEl1ENI' INFORvtATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL SI'ATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 roLICE A~E: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 ProBATE: 

5.41 PR)SECUl'ION: 

5.42 RECORD OF P.oocEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMEm': 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REroRl' GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENr: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 SI'A'ruS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY 00URl'S: 

5.56 WARRA..~ CONTroL: 

5.57 WIWESS MANAGEMENr: 

S'lWlUS* [ 1 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 

d 
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1.1 POOVINCE: Alberta 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY COOTACT: M. Bruce, Acting Executive Manager, 

Court Services, 

9919 105th Street, 

Edmonton, Alberta 
T5K 2E8' (403) 427-4997 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 OI'HER COOTACT: M. Ulncan, Chief Accountant, 

(address as above) 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

2.9 

2.10 

2.11 

SYSTEM NAME: Family and Juvenile COUrt and Cash ~turn 

IDCATION: Edmonton 

LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Family and Juvenile Courts 

MAIN AREA SERVED: Administration and Finance 

NUMBER SERVED: Judges: 12 

ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 25 , ~OO 

UNIT OF COUNT: Cases 

RETENl'ION CYCLE: 3 years 

OI'HER COURI' LINKS: Yes, Fines and Statistics System 

OIHER LINKS: No 

LEVEL OF TECHNOIDGY: Chronological listing of court 

activities and events 

2.12 . NEEDED CHANGES: Yes, determine informatioo requirements, 

standardize info~tion gathering 

am reliability of data 

2.13 PIANNED CHANGES: No 

2.14 SECURITY' FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: WOuld like ~proved reliability ,of Liformation 

68 

, , 

)1 
f 

[ Ii.. 

r ~ 

Ii 
~ 

n 
H 
{, 
t j 

i fi I' 

d 

n 
U 
p ,~ 

f 

P 
n 
r J 

r J 

[lJ 
I I J 

f 1, ,I 

~ [.: 

[ 

I 

t 

i 

! 
I 
I 

I 

;. ~ 

n 
r ) 
{ \ 

[1 

n 
n 
{. 1 
, ,-
\ J 

n 
{ J 

( ~ 
L1 

o 
('j 

U 

Alberta 

Family and Juvenile 0Jurt am cash ~tum 

8rMm* [ ] S'lWJm* [ ] 

5.1 BA.IL/SURETY' CONTRoL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOEPl'ING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMEm' INFORtiATION: 
5.4 CALENDARs/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTIC'..3 REroRl'ING: 

o 

o 
5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COURl'Rl:Xl-1S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN OJUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 
5.9 CASE INITIATlOO AND MANAGEl-1ENT: 5.38 POLICE A'1.'TENI:lI\NCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 0 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 POOBA.TE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACI'IONS: 5.41 POOSECl1l'ION : 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRJCEEDINGS: o 
5.14 CIVIL PRJCESS <XNl'ROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 
5.15 COURI' RECORDIOO/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 OOClJMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENr: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES ~~Gfl~: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 0 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE AND AIloHNISTRATION: '0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 
5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 0 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY CXJURl'S: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 0 5.57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMENT: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cooes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 
o};€rational: 0 69 
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1.1 ProVINCE: Alberta 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: H. Brinton, Manager, 

Administrative Services 

9919 105th Street, 

Fitmonton, Alberta, 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 Ol'HER CONTACT: 

2.0 

T5K 2E8 (403) 427-5017 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: crown Olunsel case Rs:por ling 

2.2 IDCATION: F£bnonton 

2.3 LEVEL OF COUR1'S SERVBD: 

2.4 MAIN' AREA SERVED: Prosecution, Finance and Administration 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 10,000 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: case 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 10 years 

2.9 Ol'HER COURl' LINKS: 

2.10 Ol'HER LINKS: 
2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOI.DGY: Optical card System, System designej to st.ooy 

serious offences, court cases and sentencing 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: Yes, plan to crlopt POCI-US 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER ]MPRESSIONS: 
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Alberta 

Crown Cbunsel Case Rs:porting 

STA'J.U)* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUD3gprING : 

5.3 BY-I.lW'l ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARs/COURI' LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSICD1ENT - COlJRI.'R(O.ffi: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CKMN OJUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSI<Nw1ENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISrosITION REPOR!'ING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PRXESS CXNrROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPOR!'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPOR!'ING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 rx:x:UMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE OONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IODY & DI\IORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND AIl-1INISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cooes: 

planned: p 

urrler developerrent: d 

operational: 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

STMU;* [ 1 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: o 
5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENT INFOR-1ATION: o 
5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORl'ING: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCA'IORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATl'ENmNCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 ProBATE: 

5.41 PROSECl1l'ION: o 

5.42 RECORD OF PRXEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENl': 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPOR!' GENERATION: o 
5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: o 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ~LYSIS: o 

5.49 SIMUIATION IDDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY o:xJRTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENI': 
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3.0 <DnUl'ER1ZED· SYSlUtS 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Decriminalized Traffic Offence system (IJ.Lm) 

3 • 2 IOCATION: 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administration and Finance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETENI'ION CYCLE: Not finalized 

3.9 MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVI~: 

3.11 COURI' LINKS: Yes, Court Autanation System 

3.12 OI'HER SYSTEM LINKS: Yes, to Drivers Demerit System, ~rators Licence and 

Vehicle Registration System, C.P.I.C. 

3 .13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: 

3 .15 CPU lESCRIPTION: 

3.16 ~JAGES USED: 

3 .17 PIANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMFNl'S: 

3.18 DA~ BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 IEVEIDmENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

PROVINCE: British OOlumbia 

AGENCY NNo\E: Attorney-Genera1 
AGENCY CONTACT: D. lbse, Director, 

Court Services Planning 

6 th Floor, Law Courts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C. 
V8W 1B4 (604) 387-1521 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 
3.4 

... -:a".., ~tem (OUSl 
SYSTEM NAME: CQurt Naae .Ll~ t.lz'" . . 

S~ Fraser Un1vers1ty ux:ATION: Vancouver, 
LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All levels . 
MAIN AREAS SERVED: Administration and F1nance 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3 • 6 ANNUAL CASEI.DAD: 

3.7 ~~~~: Annual, historical indefinite 
3.8 Shared at Si.mCn Fraser University arrl BCSC 
3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: 

3.10 ENVIOONMENT: Shared 

3 .11 COURI' LINKS: No 

3.12 OI'HER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 

3.14 

SYSTEM SECURITY: . . 
S· on Fraser Un1 verS1 ty 

FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: BeSC, un 

3.15 

3.16 

3.17 

CPO DESCRIPI'ION: IBM 370, Datapoint 6600 

IANGUAGES USED: MARK IV 
pLANNED SOF'IWARE ENHANcEMENl'S: 

canputer which 

3 .18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 
3.19 OEVEUOPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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1 n , British OOl\D)ia 

Court Name Irw:iex System (CNIS) 

( i 
I 

srA'lUS* ( J 

r' \ 1 5.1 ~IL/SURmY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

f1 
5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-u\w ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFORw1ATION: 

t I 
5.4 CALENDARS/COURI' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COUR:L'RO::MS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN OJUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

( I 5.7 CASE ASSI~ - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

! fi 
~ 1 

I, P ~ .1 

fI J, f I . , 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE A~CE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PRO~TE: 

5.12 CIVIL AcrIONS: 5.41 PROSECtJrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 0 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PRJeESS <::cNrOOL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENl': 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
( , 

( 1 
5.16 , DIS:R)8ITION REPORI'ING: 5.45 REPORI' GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

f) 
J 

5.18 I:O:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENl': 

5.19 ESCORr SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

f! :.\.-" 

5.20 EVIDENCE c:xNrROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

[I 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STA'IUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

! U 
5.24 FINE CCNl'ROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

f 1 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARAAN1' CONTROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

\ U 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

fi 

t Ul , 
u l 
>l 

I' yi! 1-' ,Iii i;' 
1 - -~ 

* status c<Xles: 
planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 75 
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1.1 ProVINCE: British Q)ltmbia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney-Genera1 

1. 3 AGENCY CONTACT: D. Ibse, Director, 

Court Services Planning 
6th Floor, Law COurts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

victoria, B.C. 

vaw 1B4 (604) 387-1521 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Police ltnnual Leave List (PAIL) 

3.2 LOCATION: Vancouver, Sllnon Fraser University 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All Vancouver COurts 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: COurt Services, lIdministration 
Prosecution and Vancouver Police, Sherrifs 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 23,000 Police personel 

3 .6 ANNUAL CASEU)PJ): 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: 

3.8 RETEtIn'ION CYCLE: Annual 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Shared 
3.10 ENVIRONMENT:· Shared with Simon Fraser University: 
3.11 COURT LINKS: Yes, to Provincial Court Case Processing System 

3.12 OI'HER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3 .13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: British COlumbia Systems Corporation 

3.15 CPU OOSCRIPl'ION: IBM 370, I:atapoint 6600 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: 

3 .17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEIDR1ENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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5.1 BAIL/SURmY CONTROL: 
5.2 Burx;ETl'ING: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

British <bl\l1i)ia 

Police Annual Leave (PAIL) 

STA'roS* [ ] 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGF.MEN1' INFORMATION: 

.. 
-.~l 

..,'.' .... ".,,"".,=_==:J. ~ 

srA'J.U)* [ ~ 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURl' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 

5.5 CASE ASSI<N1Em' - CCXJRI'RCX:l.1S: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CX>UNSEL: 5.35 P~~ING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.9 CASE INITIATlrn AND MANAGEl>1ENT: 5.38 POLICE ATI'ENDANCE: d 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5 •. ~1 PROSECUI'ION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CXNl'ROL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMEm': 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.18 I:OCUMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENl': 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MJDELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: d 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS COOTOOL: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIrn AND MANAGmENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANI' CONTROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: d 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 77 
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1.1 ProVINCE: British Q)lU1bia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney-General 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: D. Ibse, Director, 

Oourt Services Planning 

6 th Floor, Law Oourts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C. 

V8W 1B4 (604) 387-1521 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 amER CXNTACT: 

3.0 

PlXWincial Criminal Case PI:OceSSiP] (PCCP) 3.1 SYSTEM NAME: 
DOCATION: Vancouver 3.2 

3.3 
3.4 

LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: Inwer Mainlcm:l ,Provincial Oourts 

'MAIN AREAS SERVED: Oourt Services, lldministration 

Prosecution, am the Jooiciary 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASE~: 50,000 

3.7 UNIT OF ,COUNT: Oourt Cases 

RETENl'ICN CYCLE: 5 years 3.8 

3.9 

3.10 
3.11 

3.12 

MODE OF OPERATION: Batch and on-line 

ENVI~: IBM 370, Datapoint 6600 
CXJURr LINKS: Yes, to COurt List Information system (CLlS) 

ornER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.l3 SYSTEM SECURITY: Encryption is used for data protection 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: British Columbia Systems Oorporation 

3.15 CPU IESCRIPTION: IBM 370, IBtapoint 6600 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 
. h p,.TT WINS ~nn e1llninate IBM 370 3 .17 PLANKED ENHANCEMEm'S: 'lb link Wl. t l'UJU, , "" .... 

3.18 ~~ Bi\SE MANAGER: 
3.19 DEVELOPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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British Q)lUlbia 

Pr.'tNincial Criminal Case Pr:ocessiD] (PCCP) 

FUCl'IC6 S'l'A1U;* [ ] FtR:TIC6 STATUS* [ J 

5.1 BAIL/SURm'Y CONTROL: 0 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.2 BUOOm-rING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.3 BY-I...Z\W ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENr INFOR1ATION: 0 

5.4 ~/COURl' LISTS: 0 5.33 ~rIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: d 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENl' - COURrnOCMS: 0 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRam CDUNSEL: 0 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENl' - JUOOES: 0 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 0 5.38 POLICE A'lTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 0 5.::;9 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECtJrION: 0 

5.l3 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 0 

5.14 CIViL PRO:ESS COOTOOL: 5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.18 OOCUMENT GENERATION: 0 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'lDDY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS Rill'RIEVAL: 0 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 0 5.52 SUMMONS CONTroL: 

5.24 FINE ~L AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONrROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REEQRTING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 
planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 79 

J 



1.1 PROVINCE: &:itish <bltmt>ia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney~neral 

1.3 AGENCY (X)NTACT: D. Ibse, Director, 

Cburt Services Planning 

6th Floor, Law COurts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

victoria, B.C. 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1. 5 Ol'HER CCNI'ACT: 

vaw lB4 (604) 387-1521 

2.0 MARlAL SYS.:.;:I:,:HItS:=.. _________ . 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: Small Claims Informatioo System 

2.2 Ux:ATION': Vancouver 

2.3 JJSVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Provincial Small Claims Court 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: COurt Services, Judiciary 

2~5 NUMBER SERVED: All staff 

2.6 ANNUAL CASELOAO: 40,000 

2.7 UNIT OE' COUNT: Actions and COurt cases 

2.8 Rm'ENTION CYCLE: Indefinite 

2 .9 Ol'HER COURl' LINKS: 

2.10 ornER LINKS: 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOI.DGY: Manual 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: 
2.13 PLANNED Cfll\NGES: Intention to convert to semi-mechanical 

system utilizing word ~ocessing equipment 

2.14 SECURITY FE'ATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Needs uwrade 
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Bri tisb Cblllli>ia 

Small Claims Infomatioo System 

b"TA'lUS* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURElY CONTROL: 

5.2 Bur:x;ETl'ING: 

5.3 BY-~ ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENI' - COURJ.'RCX:lo1S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRam COUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENr - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVII. INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 

5.17 DIVERSlOO: 

5.18 OOCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE COOTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE cnIT'ROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cedes: 
planned: p 

under develop:rnent: d 

opera tional : 0 

0 

0 

0 

S'l'AWS* [ ] 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR-1ATION: o 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOIATIOOS: 

5036 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECurION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENI': 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: o 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: o 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENI': o 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMOIATION OODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STA'IUS Rm'RIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACClDENTS~ 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANI' CONTroL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGE..MENl': 
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1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

PROVINCE: British COlumbia 

AGENCY NAME: Attorney-Genera1 

AGENCY CCNl'Acr: D. It>se, Director, 

court Services ~lanning 

6th Floor, Law Courts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C. 

V8W 1B4 (604) 387-1521 

1.4 D.P. CQNTAcr: 

1.5 Ol'HER a:N1'Acr: 

3.0 

SYSTEM NAME: IecOtd of PI:ooeedirv;Js (RJP) 
3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.7 

3.8 

3.9 

3.10 

3.11 

3.12 

LOCATION: Vancouver 

LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: Provincial Mult, Criminal 

MAIN AREAS SERVED: National Statistics, ' 

NUMBE:R SERVED: 
~n,ooo reporting for National Statistics 

ANNUAL CASEIDAD: oJ .. 

UNIT OF COUNT: Case 

REreENl'ION CYCLE: Iroefinite 

MOlE OF OPERATION: Batch 

ENVIOClNMENl': Shared 

COURI' LINKS: Yes, to pccp system 

Ol'HER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: corpol"'ation 
3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: British COlumbia Systems .-

CFUDESCRIPl'ION: IBM 370, Datapont 6600 
3.15 

3.16 IANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3.17 plANNED ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVEIDPMENl' ISSUES: 

3 • 20 ca-1MUNICATIONS: 
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5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

5.7 

5.8 

5.9 

5.10 

5.11 

5.12 

5.13 

5.14 

5.15 

5.16 

5.17 

5.18 

5.19 

5.20 

5.21 

5.22 

5.23 

5.24 

5.25 

5.26 

5.27 

5.28 

5.29 

.. ~ .. ~_==~=.=~"=~"==,~==~"~~~O~~ ~ 

British COlmi>ia 

Recom of ProceediBJs (K>P) 

9rA'J.'(5* [ ] S'JMU)* [ ] 

BAIL/SURBrY CONTroL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

BUOOETl'ING : 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFO~TION: 

C'ALENDARS/COURl' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REFORl'ING: o 

CASE AS.sI~.ENT - COURI'RlXJ.tS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRam <XXJNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

CASE ASSI~ - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFOR-1ANCE INDICA'IDRS: 

CASE DIS:r08ITION REPORl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORIl3: 

CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMEm': 5.38 POLICE ATl'ENmNCE: 

CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECorION: 

CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: o 

CIVIL PRJeESS aNrIDL: 5.43 RECORIl3 MANAGEMENT: 

COURI' RECORDING/REFORl'ING: 0 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

DIS:r08ITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 

DIVERSION: . 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

rx:x:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMUIATION IDDELLING: 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

FAMILY, cusrony & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RErr'RIEVAL: 

FINANCE AND AIMINISTRATIOO: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTOOL: 

FINE CCNl'ROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

JURY' SELEcrlrn AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

JUVENILE APPEARANCES-: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

JUVENILE REroRTING: 5.57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMENI': 

LEGAL AID: 

* status cOOes: 

planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 83 
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1.1 ProVINCE: British Col\D>ia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney-General 

1.3 AGENCY COOTAcr: D. Ibse, Director, 

Court Services Planning 
6th Floor, Law Courts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C •. 

1.4 D.P. COOTAcr: 

1.5 OTHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

vaw IB4 (604) 387-1521 

'.\ 

3.1 SYSTEM. NAME: Court List Infonaation system (CLIS) 

3.2 LOCATION: Victoria 
3.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: All Provincial Courts of Crnninal Jurisdiction 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Court Services, Prosecution, Judiciary, 

Administration 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 100 Court locations 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 130,000 
3.7 UNIT OF <XXJNT: Cases/Persons/Appearances 

3.8 RE'liENTIOO CYCLE: 5 years 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVI~: 'Shared 
3.11 CXXJRI' LINKS: Yes, to Provincial Crnninal Case Processing (PCCP) 

3 .12 Ol'HER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 
3.14 FACILITY' SUPPLIED BY: British Columbia Systems Corporation (BCSC) 

3.15 CPU IESCRIPl'ION: IBM 3033, ENl'REX 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: MARK IV 
3.17 PLANNED ENHANCEMENTS: Plan changes based on user requirements, 

i.'llProved canpatibility with PCCP System 

3 .18 Jll\TA BASE MANAGER: Lt.1S 

3.19 DEVEIDPMENI' ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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British Cbltmi>ia 

Court List Information System (CLIS) 

FtK:TI~ STA'l'lS* [ ] l*UCfi~ S'n\'IUS* [ ] 

5.1 I1l\IL/SURETY CONTOOL: 0 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.2 BUOOffiYl'ING: 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: , 
~ r 

5.3 BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: . 5.32 MANAGEMENr INFOR-iATION: 0 

5.4 CALENJ).Z\RS/COURI' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL srATISTICS REFORl'ING: 0 

5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COURl'R!X.MS: 5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRLMN OJUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSI<N1ENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REFORl'ING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.9 CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEMENT: 0 5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECurIQ~ : 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORIS MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REFORl'ING: 0 5.45 REPORl' GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 rx:x:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESCXJRCE MANAGEMENT: 0 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 0 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 0 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS REl'RIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND AIMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELECrION AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY CXXJRrS: 
-J, 

5.27 JUVENILE: INTAKE: 5.56 WARRAN1' CONTROL: ;.t 

5.28 JUVENILE REroRl'ING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENl': if 
~\ 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes~ 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 85 
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1.1 ProVINCE : British Cbl\Jli)ia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney-{;eneral 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: D. lOse, Director, 
COurt Services Planning 

6th Floor, Law COurts; 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C. 

V8W 1B4 (604) 387-1521 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1.5 0l'HER CQNTAcr: 

2.0 

2.1. SYSTEM NAME: Fanily Court InfoDDatioo System 

2.2 LOCATION: victoria 
2.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: All Pr0\7incia1 Family and Juvenile Courts 

2.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: COurt Services, Judiciary 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: . 

2.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 25,000 
2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: Court cases/Persons 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: Indefinite 

2.9 OTHER COURT LINKS: 

2.10 OTHER LINKS: 
2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOLOGY: Manual at present 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: Yes 
T~~Th=D CHANGES Intention to convert to semi-mechanica1 2.13 P.1.JMj.''IL'IL> : 

system utilizing word ~ocessing equipment 

2.14 SECURIT'l FEATURES: 
2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: Hope to reduce clerical calculations 
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British Cblmbia ~ 

Family Cllurt InfoImatioo System 
w 

! 
1 

FUCrIc. STA'lUS* [ ] ftI'C.rI<B S'.IWlUS* [ 1 

5.1 BAIL/SURElY CONTroL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOErr'l'ING : 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENl": 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR>1ATION: 0 

5.4 CALENDARS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NA.TIONAL Sl'ATISTICS REFOI~ING: 

5.5 CASE ASSI~ - COtJRl'RCO.1S: 5.34 OFFENDER ~.CKING: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNHENT - CRCMN COUNSEL: 5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFORMANCE JNDICATORS: 0 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REFORTING: 0 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORDS: 

5.9 CASE INI'l'IATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POLICE A~E: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE·-TR!AL SERVICES: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 ProBATE: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5~41 PRQSECllrION: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD CF ProcEEDINGS: 

5.14 CIVIL ProcESS CONTROL: 5.43 RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REFORTING: 5.44 .REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 0 5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 0 

5.18 r:x:x::UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE Ml\NAGEMENI': 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTroL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 0 5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 srATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.23 FINANCE AND A.IMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENr: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.25 JURY SELEcrICN AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 0 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.27 JUVENI[E INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANI' com'ROL: 

5.28 JUVENILE REFORTING: 0 5.57 WI'lNESS M.~GEMENT: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 
planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 87 
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1.1 ProVINCE: British <blmbia 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Attorney-{;eneral 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: D. lbse, Director, 

Cburt Services Planning 

6 th Floor, Law Courts, 

850 Burdett Avenue, 

Victoria, B.C. 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

1. 5 ornER CXNrACT: 

3.0 

V8W IB4 (604) 387-1521 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: Witness Information Notification system (WINS) 

3 • 2 IOCATION: Vancouver 

3.3 LEVEL CF COURI'S SERVED: All Vancouver Courts 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: Cburt Services, Prosecution, Sherrifs 

Administration 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 60,000 Witnesses 

3. 7 UNIT OF COUN"f: Wi tness 

3.8 Rill'ENTION CYCLE: Irrlefinite 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: On-line 

3.10 ENVIImMENT: Dedicated 

3.11 00URl' LINKS: Yes, to Provincial Criminal Case Processing (PCCP) am PALL 

3.12 arHER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: British Columbia System:; Cbrporation (BCSC) 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: ratapoint 6600 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: ratabus 

3.17 PLANNED ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 ~~ BASE MANAGER: Irrlexed files 

3 .19' DEVEIDfMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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. British <blllli>ia 

Witness InfOIJDation Notification system (WINS) 

9lMt5* [ ] , S.rAiUi* [ ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURmY CONTROL: 5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 
5.2 BUOOErrTING : 5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 ~/COURT LISTS: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COlJR'.I.'R!:XlotS: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN COUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSICNvtENT - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PID::ESS CONTROL! 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 OOCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUSroDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ArMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status cooes: 

planned: p 

urrler developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.32 MANAGEMENT INFOR-tATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOlATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCAroRS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECORIl3: 

5.38 POLICE A'ITENOONCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 ProBATE: 

5.41 POOSECurION: 
-. 

5.42 RECORD CF PID::EEDINGS: 

5.43 RECORIl3 MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUlATION MJDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEOOLING: 

5.51 STA'lUS Rm'RIEVAL: 

5.52 StM10NS CONTroL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONI'OOL: 

5.57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMEm': p 
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1.1 TERRITORY: Northwest ~rritories 

1. 2 AGENCY NAME: Il:!partment of Justice and Public Services 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: H.H. Brien, Asnistant r.eputy Minister 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

Cbverrunent of the Northwest Territories, 

Yellowknife, ~, 

XlA 2L9 (403) 873-7619 

1.5 Ol'HER CXNI'ACT: Paul H. Schauerte, Chief of Court Services 

Government of the Northwest Territories 

Yellowknife, N.W.T. 

XlA 2L9 (403) 873-7488 

2.0 

2.1 SYSTEM NAME: case-Based IeportiDj system 

2.2 DOCATION: Yellowknife 

2.3 LEVEL OF COURl'S SERVED: Suprerre and Territorial 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services, Judiciary 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: Staff: 25, Jooges: 4 

2.6 ANNUAL CASELOAD: 11,936 

2.7 UNIT OF COUNT: case 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 arHER COURI' LINKS: No 

2.10 Ol'HER LINKS: No 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOICGY: Ibtary File Index of all defeooants in Territorial 

Court; Procedure Book Index in Supreme Court 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: 

2.13 PlANNED CHANGES: Not at this time 

2.14 SOCURI'lY FEATURES: Court Office locke:] when not in use 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: 
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Northwest ~rritories 

Case-8ased IeIlOrtiDJ System 

9lWlU;* [ ] 
9.l2\T(E* l ] 

5.1 BAIL/SURm'Y CON'I'OOL: 

5.2 BUDGETTING: 

5.3 BY-I.J\W ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALENJ'llffiS/OOURT LISTS: 

o 
o 

o 

o 
5.5 CASE ASSIGJMENT - COURI'RCXJ.1S: 0 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CR(MN ClXJNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: o 
5.8 

5.9 

CASE DISPOSITION REOORrING: 0 

CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEl-1ENT: 0 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILD~S AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5 .13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS OONTROL: 

5 '" ...... J: COlJR[' RECORDING/REOORl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REOORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 OOCUMENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTRoL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTIOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5 .26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REOORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

uooer developement: d 

operational: 0 

o 

o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

o 

o 
o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMEm' INFOR1ATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REOORTING: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 OOLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECUTION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REOORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTRoL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 
5.56 WARRAt1l' CONTRoL: 

5. 57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMENr: 

o 

o 

o 

d 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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1.1 TERRI'IORY: Yukon 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Daparbnent of Justice 

1.3 AGENCY CONTACT: Mr. Tan I)Jncan 

1.4 D.P. CONTACI': 

1.5 OlHER c.c:NrACI': 

2.0 

Judicial Administrator, 

Deparbnent of Legal Affairs, 

P.o. Box 2703 

Whitehorse, Yukon 

YlA 2C6 (403) 667-5446 

2 • .1 SYSTEM NAME: Yukon Justice Infor:mation system 
2 • 2 u:x::ATION: Whi tehorse 

2.3 LEVEL OF COURTS SERVED: Supreme and Territorial 

2.4 MAIN AREA SERVED: Court Services, Administration 

2.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

2.6 ANNUAL CASEWAD: 6000 

2. 7 UNIT OF COUNT: Case 

2.8 RETENTION CYCLE: 

2.9 arHER COURI' LINKS: No 

2.10 OiliER LINKS: Eventually with Corrections 

2.11 LEVEL OF TECHNOI.OOY: Manual initially 

2.12 NEEDED CHANGES: System being planned 

2.13 PLANNED CHANGES: 

2.14 SECURITY FEATURES: 

2.15 USER IMPRESSIONS: 'Ib be designed 
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STA'lm* [ ] 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

BAIL/SURETY CONTROL: 

BUDGETTING : 

BY-lAW ENFORCEMENT: 

CALENDAAS/COURT LISTS: 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - COURI'R!XMS: 

CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN rouNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUDGES: 

p 

p 

p 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: p 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: p 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: p 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACI'IONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PROCESS OONTRDL: 

5.15 COURT RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 OOCUMENT GENERATION~ 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5 .22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECI'ICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under deve1opement: d 

operational: 0 

p 

Yukon 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5 .32 MANAGEl>lliNl' INFORMATION: 

5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS: 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOLATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5 .37 PERSONNEL RECORffi: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5 .40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECUTION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEt"1ENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5 • 45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5 • 4 7 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT~ 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONTROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 

5.56 WARRANT CONTROL: 

5.57 WI'lNESS MANAGEMENT: 

S'l'A'lUS* [ ] 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
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1.1 JURISDICTION: Federal 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Statistics Canada, 

Judicial Statistics Division, 

1.3 AGENCY CXNI'ACT: Pauline Dedds, Project Manager, 

Courts Program, 

1.4 D.P. CONTACT: 

R.H. Coats Building, 19th Floor, 

Tunney's Pasture, 

Ottawa, O1tario. 

KIA OT6 (613) 995-0711 

1.5 arHER CONTACT: William MClX>nell, Senior Analyst, 

(address same as above) 

(613) 995-0855 

3.0 CCI4PlJl'ERIZED SYS'.ftHS 

3.1 SYSTEM NAME: 1\dul t <burt ~r:au 

3 • 2 IJJCATION: ot tawa 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURIS SERVED: All Provincial, County, Suprere courts of 

Criminal Jurisdiction (except Al~rta) 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: National Statistics Publication 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEI.DAD: 220 ,000 Forms 

3.7 UNIT OF CXlUNT: Offence charges, persons 

3.8 RETEm'ION CYCLI?: 1 year after publication an:] fonns are destroyed 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch , 

~~~wn Sh ed with other Statistics Canada Systems 3.10 ENVI~~~~~~: ar 

3 .ll CXXJRI' 4NKS: No 

3.12 arHER SYSTEM LINKS: No 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: Tapes passworded 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Agency 

3.15 CPU DESCRIPTION: Arrrlahl 470/V6 

3.16 .LANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 DA~ BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 IEVEWn·u:.Lu : nu~mn ISSUES Obtaining data from ~ovincial data bases 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 

94 

V -( 

t t !: 

[[ 
irr· 
h 
~ 

,[ I" 
L 

T U: 

w 
&'~ '':-

\iT 
cr':. 

F 1.; 

if 
III 

Ii':" 

tiL 

1 
~ 
..!.. 

[ 
rr 
til. 

iT'': 

i" Ii "'"'-

~T ir 

ff ~i. t, 

'I 
I 

r p 
" 1 

n 
t 

I n ~, 
f 

j n 
,. 
t 
t" 
t 
H , 
~ n 
I n , 
I 

II P ~J 

, [i 
• 1 

! , 

(1 J 
~ 

1 U I 
{ 

I' 
i. 

[J , 
~ 
r.. 

" [" [I ( ; 

1< l I !,. 

1, 
l 

I F 
P , 

~ I ... 1 

J 

U , 
~ I n if , 
u 
" t 

U 

t U 
r 
I 
1,1 

,i [] [:t u [. 
I" 

r ~ to> 

!J t'· 
,j 

~ 

P J 

Statistics Canada 

Adult CbJrt Program 

5TA'lUS* [ ] BTlmE* [ ] 

5.1 &\IL/SURmY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUOOETI'ING: 

5.3 BY-U\W ENFORCEMENT: 

5.4 CALEN'I:lMS/COURr LIS'I'S: 

5.5 CASE ASSIGNMElI1I' - COlJ.RTRCO.1S: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CXXJNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENr - JUOOES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REOORrING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.ll CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PRX:ESS CXNrROL: 

5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REOORl'ING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REOORrING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 OOCU1ENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE <.X:Nr.ROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMILY, CUS'IDDY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND AIMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE c::clfl'ROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGmENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JWENlI:E INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REOORrING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

uooer developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 

5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION: 

5.33 NATION..zu. STATISTICS REOORrING: 0 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PARKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS: 

5.37 PERSONNEL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATTENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRrAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PRO&\TE: 

5.41 PROSEClYrION: 

5.42 RECORD OF PRX:EEDINGS: 

5.43 RECOROO MANAGEMENT: 

5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 

5.45 REOORl' rnNERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE l>1.ANAGEMEm': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONrROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY CXXJRTS: 
5.56 WARRANl' CONTROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMEm': 

95 

.J 



1.1 JURISDICTION: Federal 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Statistics Canada, 

Judicial Statistics Division, 

1.3 AGENCY (CNl'ACT: Pauline }):)dds, Project Manager, 

Courts PrCXJram, 

R.H. Coats Building, 19th Floor, 

TUnney's Pastllr~, 

ottawa, O1tario. 

K~ OT6 (613) 995-0711 

1.4 D.P. CXNl'ACT: 

C~wnACT William MCDonell, Senior Analyst, 1.5 OTHER ~~~, : 

(address same as above) 

(613) 995-0855 

3. O CCKUl'ERIZED SYSTfKS 

3 .1 SYSTEM NAME: SmmarY COnvictions 

3.2 u:x:ATION: ottawa 

LEVE
L OF COURI'S SERVED: All provincial, courts of criminal jurisdiction 

3.3 
(except Alberta, British Columbia and Qu~bec) 

SERVED National statistics Publication 3.4 MAIN ARFAS . : 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

CASEIDAD 1200 Forms received annually 3.6 ANNUAL : 

3.7 UNIT OF CXXINl':' Offence convi.ctions 

nDm~~ION CYCLE: Forms destroyed 1 year after publication 3.8 =~C.L"~ 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

ENVI~: Shared with other Statistics canada Systems 3.10 

3 .11 COORl' LINKS: No 

3.12 OTHER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIED BY: Agency 

3.15 CPU IESCRIPrION: Aurlahl 470/V6 

3.16 LANGUAGES USED: ~JL 

3.17 PLANNED SOF'IWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 mTA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 IEVEIDPMENT ISSUES: 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 
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5.1 BAIL/SURErrY CONTROL: 

5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 

5.3 BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

Statistics canada 

&mmary OJnvictions 

S'.lM'OS* [ ] 

5.30 LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.31 MAINTENANCE ENFORC£r.1ENl': 

5.32 MANAGEMENl' INFOR-1ATION: 

- - -- -~- ---- ~----.- -

5.4 CALENl)ll.RS/COURr LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 0 

5.5 CASE ASSI<N4ENT - COURl'.RIXMS: 

5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN CDUNSEL: 

5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUIX;ES: 

5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.9 CASE INITIATlOO AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.10 CASE TRACKING: 

5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 

5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 

5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 

5.14 CIVIL PIo:ESS c::cN1'ROL: 

5.15 COURr RECORDING/REPORTING: 

5.16 DISPOSITION REPORTING: 

5.17 DIVERSION: 

5.18 JX)C(MENT GENERATION: 

5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 

5.20 EVIDENCE c::cNrROL: 

5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 

5.22 FAMIT...IY, CUS'IODY & DIVORCE: 

5.23 FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION: 

5.24 FINE CCNrROL AND ENFORCEMENT: 

5.25 JURY SELECTICN AND MANAGEMENT: 

5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 

5.27 JUVENlIE INTAKE: 

5.28 JUVENILE REPORTING: 

5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational: 0 

5.34 OFFENDER TRACKING: 

5.35 PA..RKING VIOIATIONS: 

5.36 PERFORMANCE INDlCA'IORS: 

5.37 PERSCHffiL RECOROO: 

5.38 POLICE ATl'ENDANCE: 

5.39 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: 

5.40 PROBATE: 

5.41 PROSECurION: 

5*42 RECORD OF PRO:EEDINGS: 

5.43 RECORLS MANAGEMENl': 

5.44 REGISTRY OPE~TIONS: 

5.45 REPORT GENERATION: 

5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 

5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENl': 

5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 

5.49 SIMUIATION IDDELLING: 

5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 

5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 

5.52 SUMMONS CONl'ROL: 

5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 

5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 

5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY ClXJRl'S: 

5.56 WARRANl' CONl'ROL: 

5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENT: 
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1.1 JURISDICTION: Federal 

1.2 AGENCY NAME: Statistics Canada, 

Judicial Statistics Division, 

1. 3 AGENCY CXliJTACf: K. Maser, Project Manager, 

Juvenile (burts 

R.H. Coats Building, 19th Floor, 

Tunney's Pasture, 

ottawa, Ontario. 

KIA 0T6 (613) 995-0855 

1.4 D.P. CXNl'ACT: 

1.5 OIHER CONTACT: 

3.0 

3.1 SYSTEM Nl\ME: Juvenile <burt Progrca 

3.2 I:.1XATION: ottawa 

3.3 LEVEL OF COURI' SERVED: All Juvenile Courts (except Saskatchewan, 

Northwest Territories 

3.4 MAIN AREAS SERVED: 

3.5 NUMBER SERVED: 

3.6 ANNUAL CASEIDAD: 

National Statistics Publication 

3.7 UNIT OF COUNT: Delinquencies and delinquents 

3.8 RETENrr'ION CYCLE: Forms destroyed 1 year after publication 

3.9 MODE OF OPERATION: Batch 

3.10 ENVIRONMENT: Shared with other Statistics Canada Systems 

3.11 CXXJRl' LINKS: No 

3.12 amER SYSTEM LINKS: 

3.13 SYSTEM SECURITY: Limited access to questionnaires. Tapes passworded 

3.14 FACILITY SUPPLIEP BY; lIgency 

3.15 CPU IESCRIPl'ION: Ahnrliil 470/V6 

3.16 lANGUAGES USED: COBOL 

3.17 PIANNED SOF'lWARE ENHANCEMENTS: 

3.18 m'rA BASE MANAGER: 

3.19 DEVELOPMENT ISSUES: Improving collection document 

3.20 COMMUNICATIONS: 

98 

- ,-

W It 4 

fl 
~ ~ r 

r: f 
~ , 
~ ~ 

l : , 
fi 

p ,. 

n ~. ~ ff ~. 

[~ 
dl 

~r 
IE 

HI. 

I): 
~L 

-.. 1.\f 

W L.L 

fn 
'I' Ll 

~l lL_L 

~ 0 

d 
p 
f 1 

H 
}f ~ 
U 

ffj' }/!; 
to... 

r d 

r U 
Ii 

~ 
n ~; 

, n j , 

I n ~.I 

~ P ... 1 

p J 

[] 

p 
~ I 

I 
[ i 
~ J 

n 
U 

[J 
I~ r n ,. \ ... 

[] 

p 
;..1 

r 1 

U 
[1 
( . 

, \1 

tl 
!: 1 .. ' 

- . .....,.-~- --- -- --~ -

" .. ,. -,. c.····· C'" .• ·w·.· ....... ; •.• ---..... -.~ 

~l 

Statistics Carma 

Juvenile Court Pro3:cau 

FUCrICfi STM.U;* !..L FtK:'1'ICfi SIWlU3* [ ] 

5.30 5.1 ~IL/SURETY CON'l'.OOL: 
LIBRARY & REFERENCES: 

5.2 BUOOETl'ING: 5.31 MAINrENANCE ENFORCEMENT: 
5.3 BY-IJ\W' ENFORCEMENT: 5.32 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION: 
5.4 CALENDARS/COURl' LISTS: 5.33 NATIONAL STATISTICS REPORTING: 0 
5.5 CASE ASSIGNMENT - COlJRI'OCX:lt1S: 5.34 OFFENDER ~CKING: 
5.6 CASE ASSIGNMENT - CRCMN OOUNSEL: 5.35 P:ARKING VIOLATIONS: 
5.7 CASE ASSIGNMENT - JUOOES: 5.36 PERFOR-iANCE INDICATORS: 
5.8 CASE DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 5.37 PERSONNEL RECORIl3: 
5.9 CASE INITIATION AND MANAGEMENT: 5.38 POI,ICE A'lTENDANCE: 
5.10 CASE TRACKING: 5.39 PRE·-TRIAL SERVICES: 
5.11 CHILDRENS AID/CUPA: 5.40 PROBATE: 
5.12 CIVIL ACTIONS: 5.41 PROSECurION: 
5.13 CIVIL INDEXES: 5.42 RECORD OF PRCCEEDINGS: 
5.14 CIVIL PRCCESS OONTROL: 5.43 RECORIl3 MANAGEMmr: 
5.15 COURI' RECORDING/REPORl'ING: 5.44 REGISTRY OPERATIONS: 
5.16 DISPOSITION REPORl'ING: 5.45 REPORI' GENERATION: 
5.17 DIVERSION: 5.46 RESEARCH & ANALYSIS: 
5.18 IXX:UMENT GENERATION: 5.47 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 
5.19 ESCORT SERVICES: 5.48 SENTENCE ANALYSIS: 
5.20 EVIDENCE CONTROL: 5.49 SIMULATION MODELLING: 
5.21 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT: 5.50 STAFF SCHEDULING: 
5.22 FAMILY, CUSTODY & DIVORCE: 5.51 STATUS RETRIEVAL: 
5.23 FINANCE Pl~ ADMINISTRATION: 5.52 SUMMONS COOTROL: 
5.24 FINE COOTROL AND ENFORCEl1ENT: 5.53 TRAFFIC OFFENCES: 
5.25 JURY SELECTIClii AND MANAGEMENT: 5.54 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS: 
5.26 JUVENILE APPEARANCES: 5.55 UNIFIED FAMILY COURTS: 
5.27 JUVENILE INTAKE: 5.56 WARRANl' CXNrROL: 
5.28 JUVENILE REPORrING: 5.57 WITNESS MANAGEMENr: 
5.29 LEGAL AID: 

* status codes: 

planned: p 

under developement: d 

operational : 0 99 
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SlIIIARY <F 1?(JCtI<B urILIZATI<B 

Uooer Uooer 
Function Planned Deve10pitent Operational Planned Deve1opoont Operational 

CASE REIATED: PROSECUrION AND IEFENCE: 
5.1 2 2 4 5.29 2 0 1 
5.4 2 4 8 5.41 1 3 4 
5.5 1 4 6 
5.6 0 2 3 FINANCIAL, ArMINISTRATlVE: 
5.7 0 2 5 5.2 3 2 8 
5.8 2 4 17 5.21 ') 1 5 ... 
5.9 2 4 11 5.23 1 3 21 
5.10 2 3 8 5.30 1 1 3 
5.15 0 2 7 5.37 0 1 8 
5.16 1 2 16 5.43 2 3 4 
5.18 1 5 14 5.44 2 0 3 
5.19 1 0 1 5.50 1 2 2 
5.20 0 0 3 
5.34 2 3 2 JUVENILE, FAMILY rx:r-msTIC: 
5.38 0 2 3 5.11 0 0 0 
5.42 1 2 10 5.22 0 2 7 
5.51 1 2 3 5.26 1 0 8 
5.57 2 2 2 5.27 1 0 3 

5.28 1 0 6 
JUDICIAL PROCESS: 5.55 0 1 2 

5.3 1 3 8 
5.17 0 0 1 CIVIL: 
5.24 1 6 8 5.12 0 1 7' 
5.25 3 0 3 5.13 0 1 5 
5.31 1 2 2 5.14 0 2 5 
5.35 1 2 4 5.40 0 0 2 
5.39 0 1 1 
5.52 1 3 7 MANAGEMENl' & STATISTICS RESEARCH: 
5.53 2 3 10 5.32 2 6 22 
5.54 0 0 3 5.33 5 3 8 
5.56 1 7 8 5.36 6 2 5 

5.45 3 4 20 
5.46 1 4 16 
5.47 2 3 10 
5.48 3 4 4 
5.49 0 2 3 

* For key to Function Numbers see pages on "Functions am' Operational Status". 
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ProVINCE 
HARIl'lARE PRIMARY PRJGRAMMING SOF'lWARE BEING 

MAINFRAME TERMINP.LS 'LANGUAGES OCNSlDERED 

NEWFOUNDIAND 

NEW BRUNSWICl< 

QUEBEC 

ONTARIO 

IBr.1 370/158 

, UNIVAC 1100 

mTAPOINT 5500 
IBM 370/168 
IBM 3033 

MANlrroBA. mTA 100/82 

SASKA'D:HEWAN IBM 370/168 Data can 
IBM 3033 400 

ALBERTA IBM 370/168 Raytheon, 
IBM 

BRITISH Q)LUMBIA IBM 3033 IBM 3270, 
Dr\~INT 6600 Entrex 

STATISTICS AMDAHL 470/~6 
CANAIll\ 

MARK IV 

COBOL 

COBOL 

APL 

ROO 

Q)BOL 

COBOL 

<DBOL, MARK IV 

COBOL 

PIOwtIS 

TE~ EDITING 
PIOwtIS 

NONE 

101 

j 



" 
--- -----~--- -

-I 

Your oamments on any aspect of this inventory or suggestions for 
its enhancement am imprOl1ement are welcane. Please sem then to: 

Your Name: 

Address: 

Phone NlItlber: 

102 

Mr. G. Gervais, Senior Coordinator, 
National WOrk Group, 
19th Floor, R.H. Coats Building, 
TUnney's Pasture, 
OttaNa, Ontario. 
KlA 0T6 
(613.995-0746 
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Tb amend entries in this inventory please camplete and return this sheet to: 

AGENCY: 

SPECIFY C~ OR ATl'ACll DETAIL: 

Your Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: 

Mr. G. Gervais, Senior Coordinator, 
National WOrk Group, 
19 th Floor, R.H. Coates Building, 
Tunney's Pasture, 
Ottawa; Chtario. 
KlA 0T6 
(613) 995-0746 

103 

. ) 

i ): 

j 
i 
I 

~ I ( 
J~ 



~~---- - - ~ ._-- -r 

-




